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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( REGD, UNDER SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT. X XI OF 1860

HEAD OFFICE : RANCHI (BIHAR) PHONE: 5 :

EST-1845 REG-19

ADHYAKSH-

% UP-ADHYAKSH—
- % SECRETARY—

¥
“'TREASURER—  B. Minz

ORISSA ANCHAL

G.E.L Church, Rajgangpur-770017
Dist. Sundargarh {Orissa)

Doted 8K 13-5-84

Ref. No.  57/81/BELCEK%— OA.

To

The Treasurer,
GeE.L.Church,
K.8.8. Office,
Rafichi.

Sub: Draftfof P:.10,000/-)

Dear Sir,
I am sending a sum of Bs. 10,000/~

"
(Rupees Ten housand) only on account of Atampalan

Dan of Orissa Anchal by Bank Draft No., 49/81 dt.8.5,.81

Please send us official receipt for tle
amount mentioned above.
Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

ot

s

( BIMAL MINZ )

Treasurer
GEL. Church Orissa Anchal
Rajgangpur,
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OFFICE OF THE G.E.L. CHURCH ORISA ANCHAL
RAJGANG PUR

Ref.No, 109/80/GELC-0A. vate 14-10-80

To

The Head Accountant
G.E.L.Church KSS. Office
Ranchi.

Sir,
tou are requested to return back

the Bill of Board and KSS meeting of last

8, i7-18 Juiy,80 of Orissa Anchal which are
submitted in your office through Rev. S.Burh
So that we can draw irom Anchal Treasurer an

be adjusted from Anchal quotta to KSS guetta.

Yours ftaitniuily,
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" GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)
HEAD  OFFICE

G. B L. Church, Ranchi

::m:h DA.d:f:g ::VPI;:’."::H :::jﬂhh -:::‘::'.Tl.aku :{T:T‘;opno Bihsrf]ndia Phone 23358
T ’yz/f, pue-20...00ne. 1879
| T AL
: /J N ¢
Rev. N, Kullu , ¢ 70
éld%yaksil Uris,sa fnehal, f' /a’ S'*A g ENC'

DiSt. &.]ﬂdﬂr{,{lrll,
Orissa

P?O. &;{gg‘gﬁ;ﬂ?ﬁﬁ%?ﬂgpura JF M ER;ZJN_D
w

Dear Sir,

Bneclosed herewith nlease find Cleque Ho. 793654 dated
20 June 79 of an amount of I 5000,00 (Five thousand) only drawn

on United bank of India, along with Challan No. 1347 dte 206,79,

n

e L - _ : A .
H11ls 1s in partial payment of G.M. grant granted to

=l

Sambalpur Constrmiction etCe

T

As we have personally discussed plesase advance a sum of
ks 1000/~ (One thousand) only to Rev. S:mad wio in turn will advance
that amou the part 113 G and

at anount to the party selling the land and make an agreement

with the party on a stanped paper.
Also fix a date ia the nonth of August 79 for registration
ep ione

I shall not be a] 0 go. b in ¢ Gl
& e able to go to you in tile nonth of July 72, I would

SN S : T
appreciate if the stabement of expenditure is sent to Che undersigned

: gl g
tine to tinme,

finclo ¢ 1, Cheque lo, 793654 at
ge Challan No, 1347 at

Yours sincerely,

Kﬁf—z__*

Treasurer

@,
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

\\ ( Regd. Under Societies Registration Act. XXI of 1860 )

g ey } Head Office Ranchi (Bihar) Phone-510

/ R ol
i EST-1845 g iCem REG-1921
\\\ . s L
Rev. N. Kullu, Adhyaksh ORISSA ANCHAL
Rev. S. K. Jojo, Up-Adhyaksh G.E.L, Church, Rajgangpur-770017
Rev. M, Kuzur, Secretary Dist. Sundargarh
Sri S. M. Bnengra, Treasurer Dated Q 2 v ]2 Z}
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ANGHAL QUOTTA TO THE ILAKAS,FOR THE YEAR 76 AND 77, ALONG WITH THE ANCHAL
ALLOTMENT DEPOSITED IN THE ANCHAL BY THE ILAKAS AND FHETIR DUES ARE AS POLLOVS =

i . 2 1918 3 P RS
ILAKAS ANCEAL QUOTTA ALLOTMENT DEPOSITED ALLOTMENT DUES
IN THE ANCHAL IN THE ILAKAS

Ra jgangpur 10792.00 3415.59 7376, 41
Karimeti 11806.00 1080,00 10726, 00
Zarekudar 6T775.00 2704.94 4067.06
Madhupur 5252,00 2008.00 3243.37
Jharsugude 2505.00 1522,41 981.59
Sundargarh 1368,00 814,23 553,77
Rourkela . 1243.00 206.00 1036, 00

TOTAL - 3974 2. 0L 11754.80 21984, 20

1 2 UP TO MAY = 77 W

Rajgangpur 10792.00 _ 1578.98 9213,06
Karimati 11806, 00 1000, 00, 10806.00
Zarakuder 6775.00 2559,50 4515,50
Madhupur 5252, 00 1108.92 4143,08
Jharsuguda 2504.00 586,03 1917.97
Sundargarh 1368.00 670,86 697.14
Raurlkela 1243,00 600,00 643,00 - .
TOTAL = 39742,00 7804, 25 31937.75

ALL THE CHAIRMEI], ©F ILAK

N.B.

.

AS AND PARISHES,

You cen easily imagine from the Teble given above as to what is

the Financial condition of our Achal.
Therefore you are requested to send your remained Anchal

allotment payable

chal as soon as possible .

Y s

Treasgurer,
Orissa Anchal.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

Pramukh Adkyaksh —Rev. S, Barla { Regd, under Soci wactration Act XXI of 1860 ) HEAD OFFICE

Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh——Rev. P.D.Soreng
G. B, L. Church, Ranchi
Secrelary —Mr. A, Lakra
Bihar/india
Treasnrer —Rev. N. Bhuinya
Phone 23358
REFEIMO e e Date

Adjustment of money received from Orrissa

Raceipt by Rev. S, Baria Expenses_by Rev. S. Barla
Rajgangpur Rs, 2200, 00 Transfer Expenses- R 600.00
Salaryt:- February 77 500. 00
March 77 500. 00
April 77 500, 00
Cash paid 70, 00
Electric Bill 20.60
| Total i 2190.30 _
Total Rse 220000

Pne on Rev S, Barla B 92.40

]

er u t
Orrissa Atiichal‘ Rs, 5837.39 Court Expenses R 300.00
/i 100, 00
b Rcs:'v : Petrol Orrisa tour 87.00
| " Arilesha tour 94.25
7o 40.01
o | " Khuntitoll IEETR
I.!'Z'::f: ;?Ot al 637.38 Tot!ﬂ. ‘31- 26
;_,-' Due on Rev S. Barla 104.23
a mmmmmmo
i
= i

} Total due on Rev S, Barla; Pramukh Adhysksh= Ps, 113.63
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@ “® GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

Pramukh Adhyelah ~ —Rev. S. Barla ( Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 ) HEAD OFFICE

Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh—Rev. P.D.Soreng CLE L. Clurch, Ranchs
. Secretary —=Mr. A.Lakra Bihar[india

Treasurer —Rev, N. Bhuinya Phone 23358

Ref: No. Date







GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

Mm { Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 ) HEAD OFFICE
i e : X G.B L. Church, Ranchi
R RS e s B ety
;/' s Phone 23358
Rev.S.Barla-Prammkh Adhyaksh IS
| | WA 10th Feb.77
Rl No. . B/ PY KBS =150 | |! e e i
: oy
\ [/
7o

The T reasirer D.A.
GEL Chmirch Rajgangpur

P.0.Rejgangpur,Sundargerh
Orissa.

Dear S 1!‘,

1 have recelved a sum of Ree2200/-(Rupees two thousand and
two hundred orily) from QOrissa Anchal Treasury.This amount may now be
adjusted with my sslary.

Thanking you,

Yours sinceraly,

'\;,ﬁ,r}-—»b-.. Lo 4,

(Revss. Barla)

Pramikh Adhyaksh
CC: The Treasurer KsSs,. , GELChurch Ranchi.

With a request to kindly adjust the
above amount of Rs.2200/- with the
Anchal gquota of Orissa Anchal.

c’,l}

2. Adhyaksh Orissa Anchal.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

{ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH Sl
REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH A G. B, L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/Tadia

Ref. No. 77/// 7 6

L. 6. X

D ats
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Head Accountant,
G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
P.0. Rarchi, Distt. Ranchi.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM,

[ Regd: under Societies Registration Act XX of 1860 }

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH = A HEAD OFFICE
REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India
Phone : 23358
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~Head ccountant,
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. GOSSNTR TVANGTLICAL LUTH™RAN CHURCH RANCHI.
OFFICT OF TH™ ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAK®H G'L
. CHURCH RANCHI.
No.26/76/K°" =145 Ranchi Dated 25th Feb.76.

To
Rev,.“amuel Barla //7/
_ ~Adhyaksh Orissa Anchal,

Dear “ir, § o -

It 1= a matter of great pleasure that & definite agreement ie arri-
ved at through the informal talke held among the reprecentativee or reepon-
alble leadere of the G"L Church under the chairmanchip of the Acting Pramukh
Adhyaksh G"L Church on 19th and 20th Feb,1976 at Ranchi.

The agreement opene a way out from the precent deadlock in the G"L
church caused by unavoidable and obvious circumetances.It ie agreed upon thal
(a) & new constitution be drafted and implemented.

(b) The K°¢ be formed which under the chairmanship of Acting Pramukh Adhyaks]
Rev.Dr.CKP Singh will arrange for drafting and implementation of the new
constitution by 10th of July 1976. :

There is now atleast comething for the G"L Church to =tep onward.

But there is «till matter to be taken inte consideration,the matter of Tina-

nce.It i= a fact that all payments payable from the K°® treasury has been

withheld with effect from January'76.The only reason to withhold isf that
there is ne sufficient money available in the K¢ fund.0f course there is
balance money in B"™L A/c,=ome in P.B.A/e and "dn.A/c.But most of the balance
has been utilised in other items of expenses such as K°® Central Budget ex-
penses, loans,deficit and =0 on.Unless the money for thece expen=cs ie found
out or arranged it is surely not wise to go on paying.Alse it is not adviea=
ble to pay only some departments under K°®jafter all a fTather ie respeneible
for all of his cons not particularly for some.%e that is this,the paymente
have been stopped.If it gnee= on like thie for another month how can the K°°
proceed ? = i e sl '

G To proceed on the matter of finanece i~ fiore impnrtant,and the Ancha-
le of the G'L Church are coficerned in it.There ie a need nf fuil and honest
cooperation from all Anchal~,without which there will be a different kind of
deadlock more dangerous and~dieactrou~ than the zonstitutional Adeadlock. In
the year 1975 the Anchale' ~upport to the K°" wa= very poor in relating te
different contributions.Here i- a ~tatement of different contributione of
Orieca Anchal which will explain how thw the Anchal behaved in the year 1975.

Particulare Amount received 1975 Target amount 1975,
loﬂtam Faian Dan Ra,6305, Raolo' » 00

2.Contribution te Theo.%dn. Re. 800.00 Re, 1’700.00
" 13.Money fetching bldg. ‘
i income 50‘ nil Re, 1’440-00
4,Loans refundable under Anchal nil Re. 64370.00

(1) Atam Palan Dan:- Oriesa Anchal tried ite beet in recpect of Atam Palan
Dan though it did not reach the target amount.We received the =sum from"
“undargarh,Rajgangpur,Karimati,Loaron,Zarakundar direct.%ome amount came
to us in the name of Orissa Anchal.It is difficult to find out frem here
which of the Ilakas has not deposited.We believe =ome amount i= still
lying with the Ilakas or Anchal,

(2)Contribution to Theological Tducation:=- Orisea Anchal has cooperated even
in thls item of contribution.An amount of R2.800.00 is received.Most of
the parishes have paid their own share of Rs,100/- Rourkela,Madhupur,Jhar-
sugda,three parishes of Rajgangpur and two parishes of Zarakudar.We are
«till to receive Re,100/- £2om each from three or four pariches,

Cﬂntduaonot.ocooct



P&ge—za

3.Money fetching buildingsImcone:- )
The Adhyaksh has promised to contribute Rs,1440/-from Anchal
out of moeney fetching buildings income.But no money came into K<°
although there was a promise,

4., Loans:- No effert has been made by the Anchal to refund =chool
loan given to Rajgangpur High “chool.

i I reqdest you to collect all the amount explained above
irmediately and send them before 10th of March'78, If you fail te
do this,I chall not be able to carry on.For me there will be 4irfi-
culty to arrange money even for the next K°¢ meeting.

Youre cincerely, :
2 {\ e ,"
C ” f\{_./ _— g“f‘h
(Reve.Dr.CKP “ingh)
ActgesPramukh Adhyaksh
CC: Treasurer Orissa Anchal, GTL Charch Ranchi.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. Q. K. PAUL SINGH HEAD OFFICE
SECRETARY i REV. P. D. SORENG G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
TREASURER ! REV, M. JOJO 7 ﬁ"\ : BiharfIndia
. \\\ Phone 23358
: ‘ '
] \
| | !
{ , .
W _ ,
\ i
MM/27/75 | Ranchi,Dated 31st Jen, '75,
TQ,

Rev, Theodor Pumgéung
G.EeLeChurch Karimati,
Fels Hu‘agam,

Diste Sundargarh,Orissa.

Dear Sir, i _ . 3

Your M.Os of fse 280,80 has been received by ene on 13/1/75,
which aceording to M.0. acupun is the P+Fe and Pension Contribution.

I tried to fix the amount for 3 months but could n;t'. tally ite
8o kindly send me chalans,P.F. and Pension sepéraieiy Ior the above
amount, ‘ | |

fhen only I shall be able te give receipts.

: ﬂl&l}kﬁ,
: / Yours faithfully,
(SeBhengra) |
.~ Head Accountant,
/y ; G'EOleﬂreh’mm.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Societles Regi XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. ]. TOPNO HEAD OFFICE

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N. MINZ G. BE. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY + MR. C. A, TIRKEY Bihar,"[ndla
TREASURER : REV. N. BHUINYA Phone : 23358
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SECRETARY : MR. C. A. TIRKEY
TREASURER : REV. N. BHUINYA

HEAD OFFICE

G. E L. Church, Ranchi
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@Bossner Tuangelical Tutheran Church,
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Buossuer Toangelical Tntheran Church.

ROURKELA, PARISH.

Ref. No....__@é'/ﬁ/.;.a }/Lj\ Date..z0/ 7. i

W e et 1Y
Rouricela 9

—

J e
¢ ,jﬁLv&, f?’ﬁ&.ﬁ"ﬁm_, x}ES‘S )

S &L, Chovneds EM
Dear S,

M fewithey Ao 7924 R



Meno Noe308/72 @\ ] Ranchi Dated 23th Oct. '72e

To
Pracharak Aole Ba%:;
Ilaka Treasurer, imatl Ilaka.

Pracharak Sahab,

Ap ko Yishusahae Main ap ki bheji do money
order payae Llarikh 25-9-72 ko Ise36.94 aur tarikh 8% 12.10.72
ko 1531s68e Parantu ap ne yah nahin likha ki, yah kaisa rupaiya
hai, Atsh mujhe samajhne men dikatt ho rahi hal. Mujhe abhl
tak usks Chalan bhi nahin mila hal.

Ap se niwedan hal ki ap jald se jald batane ki
kripa karen ki wah kaisa rupalya tha, jisse ki main apne account
men 1likh sakune

Lhanyabad.

Ap ke Dbiswast,

( 8. Bnengra )
e e
S e :
Ranchls



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. C. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKE ADHYAKSH : REV.[. TOPNO G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY . MR. C. A. TIRKEY Bihar/India
TREASURER . REV. DR. M, BAGE Phone . 23358
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

i Rgd. under Socleties Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH :  REY. C. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV.]. TOPNO G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : MR. C. A. TIRKEY Bihar/India

TREASURER

Ne, 29‘7“3&-1«0 Renchi Dsted 30th mg *72.

Te

Hr. P. Topno,
OFL. Cimpah Cempound
At & PO Mwmr

Dist-Sundergsrh
Orissz

:  REV. DR. M. BAGE ,/ \k Phone : 23358
y ! ]
( J!
N e

Sub: Electien in Orisss Anchsl.

De ar brothers,

As per decision of the K55 Samitl in its meeting
dt, June 6-8,72 item Noes17 (d), I have been sp d sn Flection
Officer te Conduct election gt the snchszl level, but due te
Dre Grothsus' Visit in the GeP.L.Church, I mm unsble té geo for
the smme, GSeo I requested Rev. CeBsilnd, Director Mudil 7.T.C.
under the suthority given te me by the K55 Officers to go te Orisss
::::it. as sh Plection Officer, snd he so kindly sccepted my

Therefore, plesse be informed thet Rev.C.B. Alnd will
zo to Orisss to cenduct Tlectien inchel Sgbhe meeting. Mr.P.Tepne
is reguecsted to inferm the dgte snd place of meeting te the new
Flection Officer.

Yﬁrl f.lthhu.y,

/

eces TNeve N, Eullu um ) I{
Rev.Dr.l, 3age Prmh idhysks
ReveCeBeTkka GFLCmrch mem..
Rev.d .Topne
TeveCe Be Alnd

Mre CoieTirkey
Mr. S. Bhengra.Hd. scett.KoS.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

- — HEAD OFFICE
: . B. i7 N\
PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. C, B. MINZ ' G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REVY.]. TOPNO / / | Bihar/India
SECRETARY : MR. C. A, TIRKEY ! Phone : 23358
TREASURER :+ REV. DR. M. BAGE {"r ; {
Ref,No,252/72, \ Ranchi Dated 25th Aug '72.
X ;
To

Rev, J. Bage,

GEL Church, Rourkela Pastor,
Qr.No., C/211, Sector 14,
P.0. Rourkela « 9,
DisteSundargarh ( Orissa )

Refy=« Your registered letter dt.21=8«72,

Dear Pastor,

This is to inform you that an amount of Rupees Seventy One and
paise Sixty five (Rs,71.65) on account plege donation sent by you
on 15-7=72 has been received by us, We have also seht our Offiecial
receipt No, 520 dt,20-7-72 on 4,.8,72, ;

it
Therefore you shouldﬁworry this remittence, If our receipt is lost

we can provide you with duplicate, Kindly inform again,

Yours Faithfully, P
/) z

> ﬂo( .7n,?f/
~ /K / 0 I (t

{'s. B e@% Ozﬁ;
-~ Head Accountant

/////; GEL Church Ranchi,
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SECRETARY
TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XX

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH ' REV.Q. B. MINZ / 4 HEADLOIZF:CEh -
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO G. E L . urch, Ranc
: MR, C. A. TIRKEY = Bihar/India o
: REV, DR. M. BAGE Phone : 2335
Ref.No. o/ /71 Ranchi, the Nov.27,1971

Rev.Dr. Marshalan Bage
Adhyaksh, OA.
GELC Rajgangpur

B'&_r Dy, Bﬂgﬁn

$1) The Bill for Evangelistic Work expenses of Kulpal for the
month of October, 1971 is adjusted as follows e

EVANGELISTIC GRANT OCTOBER 71 TOTAL BILL is. 1961,.80 -
Less Field Income 206,00

=H5.,1755.80

ADJUSTED PRCVIDENT FUND & PENSTON FUND DEPOSIT.
Pension ?und Challan No.152 374,10 1045, 26
Amount of Balance due to ANCHAL =&, J10.5%

(2) THE PREVIOUS ADJUSTMENT WAS LIKE THIS.

Evangelistic ¥Weork Grant :e

August 1971 fs. 2031.99
Less Field Income 154419 . 1877.80
September 1971 2099, Z'?
Less Field Income 198.41 = 1901.36

= %037790 16
ADJUSTED PROVIDENT FUND & PENSION FUND DEPOSIT.

Provident Fund Challan Wo. 1h4i/L5 ise 1918.80
Pena;en Fund Challan Neo. 146/47 1034 ,88 2953 .68
Amount of Balance due to Anchal = Ise 825.48
LESS PAID to Anchal IN CASH . = 800,00
e 25.48

Now addi u 1) & (2) the Anchall will get
(710,54 + Rs.25,48) = Rs, 736,02

The abeve balance of Bs. 736.02 is retained,which will be sent
along with Nov. & Dec.'71 Bills.

ecs:
Mr, P, Topno , Tr. OA. Sincerely yours,

,//‘ Head Accouut&nt, Kss
L GELC Ranchi.,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH v REV. G, B.-MINZ HEAD OFFICE

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV.]. TOPNO G, E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY ¢ MR, C; A, TIRKEY Bihar/India
TREASURHR : REY. DR. M. BAGE / Phone + 23358

Ne. 263/Acctt.-/1971. Dated Ranbhi,

The 20th Oct. 1971.

Te
. Kr. P. T.pm.
Treasurer Orissa Anchsgl,
G.E.L. Church, Rajgsngpur.
P.0. Rajgasngpur,
Dist. Sundsrgarh, Orissa.

Dear Mr. Tepno, .

This is te let you knew that I received chsllan
Hes. 144 gnd 145 for Rs 1306-80 and *612-00 respectively for P.F.
money snd glse chsllan Nos.146 snd 147 for Rs 1034-88 for Pensien
Fund meney. You have neted the tetal smount for each persen in
P.F. 38 well gs Pension Fund acceunt in the challans, which is net
at gll helpful. It sppears thst you did net censult the previeus
records of yeur office, especiglly the receipts issued frem this
office previeusly. Please censult the receipts. You will find the
columns therein, " " " ane §
This detall is mest essential. Witheut the desat 8y Ne entries
can be made here, in the relevent registers. Please furnish the
detalls st a very esrly date. The meney csnnet be depesited for
went of detalls. Plesse nete that the meney is kept in Suspense
gu?ngodmﬂ it will remain se, ss long as the detsils sre net

rnished.

Similar is the case in Pensien Fund chsllans. The details
sheuld, invariably be furnished.

Plegse treat this as mest urgent.
Thenking yeu in anticipstien.
Yours Fgithfully,

g{«/ ( S. B engra-){ ‘ZU’f/@

Hegd Accountant GEL.Church,
Ranchi.

C.Co te:-

Reve Dr. M. B‘ﬂo
Adhysksh Orisss Anchgl.
GE,L. Church,Rajgangpure.
- For the needful & necessary sction pleage.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

~ {Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV, C. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. |. TOPNO G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : MH. C. A. TIRKEY Bihar /India
TREASURER : REV. DR. M, BAGE Phone : 510
Ref,.No. 158 v-z( Ranchi Dated 3rd July, 1971,

Teo

Rev. Pr. M. Bage,
Adbyekshy Orisss Anchsl,
Raj gangpur.

Dear Dr. Bage,

I send you 8 Cheque of sn smount of Rs, 1706,30 enly
in payment of Ev, Work grsnt to old JMB aree Orissa Anchal fer
the month of June 1971,

Kindly scknewledge receipt of the smme,

Yours feithfully,

SHrAT

( S. BHENGRA )
Hesd Accountant,
«E,L.Church, Ranchi,
ENCs - 21) Cheque No.483964 Dt.30.6.71
2) Chalan No.871 Pt. 2.7.71
(3) Receipt Ne. 254 Dt., 2.7.71
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PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. C. B. MINZ

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

‘{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

==Y HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. |. TOPNO \ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY ¢ MH. C. A. TIRKEY / Lr Bihar findia
TREASURER : REV. DR. M. BAGE II,: 7 Phone : 510
| /

Ref No. 5&?/‘7/ ok January 6,1971

'Dr.M.Baﬁgﬁ
yaksh,Orissa Anchal.
Dear Sir;

Yesterday when pastor Tutti came to me to receive
the remaining amount of Ev.work(g.m) grant , we made one m=
istake.The mistake was regarding Ev.work(General).fa I have
adjusted only ks 701/--as per K.S.S.contributien against Ev.
worlk(General) Orissa Anchal.Actually that amount was mesntfor
Hadhya Anchal, thutitoly.

Bo please send my Chalan No.554 and Receipt No.43m
back to me.It has been cancelled, Iwilla adjust your Ev.wo-

' rk grant when you come to Ranchi. The amoumitis about B 1100

only.
All eother things were 0.K.

.

Sincerely Yours

S.Bhengra :;3@”1%“717///
S g 'l;l

Head Accountant |

G .E . III c L4



TO e

Mr.S.Bhengra, Head Accountant { i)
KS8,G.E. L. Ohurch,Renchi. ( L)

Neveuwber 27,1970

Dear ¥r.Bhengra,

: As regards your enquiery dated Nev.20,70 I give below the
address of the U.C.C.Treasurer.The annual affiliatien fee may be Rs 320/-
but I am net quite sure.Please centact the Trmurtmﬁ.?rm_lmik at Reur-
kela 4in this cennectien.We have net paid the U.C.C. af”ilietien fee for
last year as well as for this year. The emount of affilistien fee has been
fixed basing en the membership the G.E.L.Church has and net en the number
of representatives we would like te send or have been sending.The: decisien
is that the member churches have te pay the levied smeunt and have te send
the number ef representatives they ars entitled te send. Rest will be
clear en centacting ¥r.Premanik .

UOC Treasurer: Mr.K.M.Parmanik

Secter 6 B,280
Reurkela = 2

Yours sincerely,

P

(M.Bage) 7]
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( Rgd. Under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

ORISSA ANCHAL
RAJGANGPUR DIST. SUNDERGARH (Orissa)

EST-1845 1- REG-1921.
Head Office Ranchi ( Bihar) Phone-510

Rev. Dr. M. BAGE, B. A. Dip-in-Ed. Ph. D. (Berlin) Adhyaksh / & ;&f” ,'f?‘ Raigangpur.
Rev. GuBUEMIAX  Up-Adhyaksh Rev. dullu & f -

Sri P. TOPNO, Secretary —— il
Sri M. HEMROM, Treasurer - “= Ref. No.

& b Dear 8ir, .

Reve N. Kullu Up~ddhayksh of the Orisse
Lo dr:- the Bill on account of the Evangelistic Works
% fs . L L 5 S 3 <
" \ A0ris fnchal. The Bills which %@% already been submitte

- N \X ouuhr =
\ 1- Jells Be

arresrs

UL on account of Salary for ipril snd Masy 1970 and
nuary to March 1970,

L . e liele irant i or J I I O o LS lr..—: .
Wot-
l‘\L.\ amourn 4 - ‘F \ 3 1 e 583 47 ne L A T
;Jb[.l L0 - i o} pLauase D i 5 B CaE J_\-‘.Alf. Ccoe 0
S
% % , hy FS tr - S
3 | - 1ours alnecerly

AR | e A B | Intl Q/c
\' %*‘m\ )4 feve Dr. M. Bage

= \ 8 - Ad ["!‘}'fi K8 e
‘) -
_‘r s

Copy to

ch
=
¢

d accountant,
Gaelie e Chureh, Ranchi.




G.E.L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM
e R, . TLAKA C}?( LS8 ... ANCHAL

Challan No 30”2 The Treasurer, KSS. G. E. L. Church, Ranchi.

Amount Rs. .. =% A?z,..‘;.._wupees %M _I f“’i" b{@,@&( S A

fvm

e
PARTICULARS ,}%ﬁ

l. Atam Palan Pratigyat Chanfla.
( rendEs gfesna =egr )

< 77-1 &L

2. (a) 10 % Chanda.

( g9 §%er 971 ) BB et

{b) 5 Paila Dhan Chanda.
( 9i= G@T a0 wgy )
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

({Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + REV. C. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. 1. TOPNO G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : MH. C. A. TIRKFY Bitiar /India

TREASURER + REV, DR. M. BAGE /4 Phone : 510

Renohd Doted 3th May"70.




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

i Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH « REV. C. B MINZ ‘
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH ; REV. |. TOPNO G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY ¢+ MH. C. A. TIRKEY Bihar /india
TREASURER + REV. DR. M. BAGE Phone : 510

Ref NO 3 ¢/ /69 Ranchi,
December 17, 1969,
To
The Tressurer,
Orissa Anchal, Rajgsngpur.
Dear Sir,

Plegse receive s Cheque No 373786 Dt 14.12;69 of an amount
of Rsy 4281-99 ( .Rs. Fourthousandtwohundredeightyone and paise ninetynine)
only drawn on United Bank of Indida, Ranchi Branchyit being the following:

l. Ev. Work Grant Bill, old JMB Area Orissa Anchal
for the months from September69 to November &9.

_ Total Bill- Rs. 5025-32
Less Field income - - __743.33% Rs. 4281.99

2. Ev. Work Grant to Orissa Anchal for the 4th Qtr
ending on 31.12.69.

Totsl  Bill- Rs. 2235.70 ‘
Less KSS Contribution -__1235,70 nil
Net. Rs. 4281.99

The Chalan No's 601, 602 and Receipt No's 1891, 1892 asre attached
herewith.

Further I would like you to remind you that JMB Bill for Dec69 may also
b; submitted before the year closes snd KSS contribution for 1969 be
cleared, ' : :

With best wishes for Xmass & Newyears day,

Sincerei};} Yours, /

<L o J/’ _
Enc;- 6 __(SBhengra) /
Head Accountant, GELC

L



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)
HEAD OFFICE
g./ > G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
C/,- &1 Bihar {india
/ Phone « 510

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + REV. C. B. MINZ
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. ]. TOPNO
SECRETARY : MH. C. A. TIRKEY
TREASURER : REV. DR. M. BAGE

Ref No 38//69 December 10. 196%.

Tos
- The Treasurer,

v~ Assam/ North-wes

orisss/ South-east/ Anchal,
Khmntitoly Synod

HeadQuarter Congregation.

Subject:~ KSS8 Contribution.

Dear s-ir,

We gre drawing nearer to the end of this year. The Accounts
of receipts and payments would be closed on December 31, 1969.I would 1li-
ke to remind you about the KSS Contribution from Anchalsy which is very
necessary to be cleared up beforethe year end, otherwise, it would be very
difficult to sppropriate the accounts if all the transaction are not
completed,

The following is the uptodate position of KS8 Contribution.

Anchal se Arrear Allotnent Total due Palduptodate. Present
68 69 1969, due,
Assan x 7000.00 7000000 nil 7000, 00
North.west x 7000s 00 7000, 00 5200, 00 1800. 00
Orissa 908400 780800 7903, 00 3707410 4195.90
south-east X 7000600 7000.00 8550000 1500900
Khmntitoly x 1500600 1500, 00 150000 nil.
Synode
é{z ;ﬁé%gﬁi;’m 315,00 315.00 nil 31500
"903.00  T2%815,00  50718.00 15907.10 14810.90

The above tabulation shows that only 50% Contribution has been received

by this date.

1 request you to be serio

before 20th of this monthe

us and do your utmost to clear up the dues

Yours Sincerely,

(8" '

e

For Treasurer, G.E.LeCs

J
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 9 69

(Rgd. under Societies Regisiration Act XX! of 1860) P O 2,3 .
65£“!
PRAMUKIL ADHYAKSH  : Rev. C, B, AIND s - HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH ; Rev. B, MINZ / (7L ) G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Hev. Dr, M. BAGE v Bihar{india
TREASURER + Mr C.A. TIRKEY Phone : 510
| ¢ Ref. Neo. 5}?2'/69 Ranchi, the August 12,1969,

The Treasurer Orissa Anchal,
My, M., Hemrom.
G.F.L. Church,

Ra jgangpur. P.O.
Dt. Sundargarh(Orissa).

Dear Sil‘,

Your answer of my letter No,231/69 Dt.2,.8,69 is before
me, It is really a matter of surprise, if not wonder, that the
Cheque No.357669 Dt.24.4,.69 was not received by you. To issue
a Cheque I8 not difficult but to give you Chalans, receipts,
which had been sent along with it, will surely be impossible for
“.

Sometimes, I think the Cheque along with many receipts
and Chalans, is lying with you, but because the time for Cheque
to be drawn has past you simply say that you did not receive the
Chegue. Please don't mind., This jis my own feeling.

If so you can send back the Cheque and I will not werry
maeh about receipt and Chalan ete.

Any way, now when you say you have not received the

Cheque we are compelled to issue a fresh Cheque.

But remember you will have to acknowledge receipt of all

Chalans and note my receipts of P, F, and Pension Fund in your
Account as detailed below te Cr. B Dr. B
1).Chalan Ne.5152 Dt. 1/5/69 ¢ -t e S

against your Bills JMD area

for the months from Nov.'68

to Fﬂbmry 1 969 s e 6.009.05
2).0ur KSS receipt No.1639 D/.1.5.69

as Field Income of JMB area

for the months from Nov,'68

to February 1969, 564,60 e
3).Chalan No.5153 D/.1.5.69 LWF.
Grant III + IV Qrs 68 Bill. 3.,474,.00
4).0ur KSS.receipt No.1640 D/.1.5.69
the KSS contribution adjusted k74,00 "
T E.oais.zo 9,483.05
Balance Payable to Orissa AnchalS, bhl b5 ses
9,683.05 8,483.05
--------- L L

P . T L] o L



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE

PRAMUKII ADHYAKSH  : Rev. C. B, AIND
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH i Rev. B. MINZ G. E. L, Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Hev. Dr. M. BAGE Biharfindia
URER : Mr. C. A. TIRKEY Phone : 510
)
' - P
5). P.F. Receipts 2054, 2055 Pastors P.F.
for Mareh '69 your Chalan No.BPAT/2/2 Dt,14.4.69 B. 335.28
6). Pension Fund Receipts 455,456 & 457
Pensin Fund for Pastors for March 1969 '
Your chalan Ne. RPOAT/3/2 D/. 14.k.69 167.34

Please adjust the above transaction inteo your account.
We are sending a fresh CHEQUE Neo. 237 27 ecovering item

N@. 1 -h. Oé‘ﬂ/i??

Sincerely veours

(S. Bhengra)

Head Ae¢countant, KSS5,
GELC. Ranchi(Bihar). .



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. Under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

ORISSA ANCHAL
RAJGANGPUR DIST. SUNDERGARH (Orissa)

EST-1845 1' REG-1921.

_..;_-,-/ | LAL\ Head Office Ranchi ( Bihar) Phone-510
lf
Rev. Dr. M. BAGE, B. A. Dip-in-Ed. Ph. D. (Berlin) Adhyaksh ! {’ / Rajgangpur,
~ Rev. C.B. EKKA,  Up-Adhyaksh { / % ol Lo Tl Q Cj
Sri P. TOPNO, Secretary \\‘-\\______ y
Sri M. I'HEMROM Treasurer Ref. No. RQ 0A / l/ 3
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Rgd. under Socletles Regisiration Act XXI.of 1860)

N
PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH :+ Rev, C. B, AIND / / HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH ;: Rev. B, MINZ : G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY ¢+ Rev. Dr, M, BACE Biharfindia
TREASURER + Mr. C. A. TIRKEY Phone : 510
Ref.No. “?3/ /69 Ranchi, the 2nd Aug. 1969.

Teo,
The Treasurer Orissa Anchal,
G.E.L.Church,

Ra jgangpur.

Dear Sir,

I am a bit worried about a Cheque No.35§669 Dt.25-4-69
of an amount of Is,5,44k 45 Paisa which was sent to you on 3rd
May 1969 reference to my letter No.120/69 Dt.3rd May 1969.

After checking my sksgm Bank Pass Book I find that this
partieular Chegue has not yet been encashed, The Cheque was
against your Evangelistic Bill Sambalpur area for the months
from November 1968 to February 1969. You have never mentioned
whether you received the cheque or not even after receiviﬁg
payment of Evangelistic Bill for April 1969.

Please let me know by return of Post what has happened
to the above mentioned Cheque. Even if it is with you the
cheque will not be of any value after 24-7-69., May be it has
been credited to your Bank but my Bank has omited debiting this

amount from our account. I want to be acertain of that.
Along with it I have sent KSS Receipt No.1649, 1640,
Chalan No.5152,5153 and P.F., Recipts 2054,2055 Pension Receipt

No.455,456,457.

That is all. Thank you.

;;; )55 Yours fiécefely,

“%’“‘“




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860}

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. C. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ G. £ ). Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY + Rev, Dr. M. BAGE Biha:findin
TREASURER + Mr. C. A. TIRKEY Phone « 510
N0+410/69/KS8=154 Ranchi Dated 8th July'69.
To
ReveDreM.Bage

Adhyaksh Orissa Anchal.

Dear Adhyalksh,

An extrect from the tes of the KSS Samiti meeting
dated 13-15 May'69 item 18 (10 (ﬁ% (C) is appended below for your
information and needful action.

- Item 18(10)(e) Comstruction of Pastor's quarter at Sundargarhs=-
_ ‘Ir:he Ghaisma.n reporgag th:;bl the ngziss% Anchal Samiti has
orwarded a request for the construction of a pastor's aquarter
at Sundargarh with an estimate amounting Rs, lap "
Resolved that Rs,6000/= be sanctioned for this work out
cf the Over -regional fund,"

Yours Sincerely

A -

_ Pramulth Adh
ces Hd, Acctte XSS, GELChurch le
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + Rev. C. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYARSH : Rev. B, MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY + Rev, Dr, M. BAGE BiharfIndia

TREASURER :  Mr. C. A. TIRKEY Phone : 510

Ranchi, the June 26,1969,

Ret. No. _/3 /[ /69

Shri Martin Hemrom,
Treasurer, O0A,

G.E.L, Church,

Ra jgangpur. P,0,

Dt. Sundargar (Orissa).

Dear Sir,

We send you a CHEQUE, No. 357697 Dt. 24.6.69 drawn en
UNITED BANK OF INDIA Ltd. RANCHI BRANCH of an amount of k.1328.80
only which is in payment of Evangelistic Bill(JMB.) for April,1969.

Please note that a sum of B, 15,00 and other of ks, 24,30
mentioned in Item 7 of the said Bill has been deducted by B.E.L.
Department before its recommendation.

Chalan No. 5237 Dt. 24.6.69 and Receipt No. 1673 Dt. 24.6.69
are sent along with the Cheque,

Yours sincerely,

’,,,f’
/67

e “é‘ ("’ﬂwﬁ/ /

//rﬂhad Accountant, KSS,
G.,E.L. Church,
Ranehi.,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 186G0¥

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. C. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev, B, MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY :+ Rev. Dr. M. BAGE / N Bihar/ndia
TREASURER i Mr. C. A. TIRKEY (f 4 Phone « 810
Ref.No.’czp/sg. Renchil Dated the 3rd May'69.
To

The Tressurer Orissa Anchal,
G ko Lo Church Rajgangpur.

Dear 8ir, . / |

(leé are s#nding a cheque of an am~ unt of fs. 5444.45, against
your Eve Work Bill,Sembalpur area for the months from Nov.68 to Beb.69
(Vode chalan No 5152 and R.WN. 1639)

(2) We have adjusted L.W.F. grant for III +IV Quarter 68,
Bill as K.B.S-cogéributinn from Anchal for the year 19638(V~de chslan
No 5153 + R.N. 1540)

It is,fo be noted that your Anchal has to contribute K.S.S.
contribution of an amounit of Rs (600000 end Rs, 5097.00)Rs 903/~ for the
year 1969,while all other Anchals have contributed their full share
towerds it. Adjustment is made on verbal order of Dr.M.Bage, Adhysksh
Crisss Anchal.

(3)We send you the following receipts P.F.Receipt:-2054 &
2055 Pendion Receipt 45594564457,

Will you kindly chech your challsn and find that Pension
deposit of Pastors for the month of July & Ang.68 are missing in the
regular line of deposit. P.F. 1s quite all right. You may have missed
them to send x3 us.

Whth re gards.

E_M& /0 ' SIncea//reiy yours,
;%”7% 5 /5/5 7
(8. Bhengrs



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
{Rgd. Under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )
ORISSA ANCHAL W, A

RAJGANGPUR DIST. SUNDERGA (Orissa)

EST-1845 T REG-1921.

Rev. Dr. M. BAGE, B. A. Dip-in-Ed. Ph. D. (Berlin) Adhyaksh .i' J y Head Ofifice Ranchi (Bihar) Phone-510
Rev. C. B. EKKA, Up-Adhyaksh 7 o PO
Sri. P. TOPNO.  Secretary c

Sri. M. HEMROM, Treasurer

Ref. No. QQ OA‘V ‘j/:'}
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

gd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860}

N
PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + Rev. C, B. AIND //;}/% HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH ;. Hev. B, MINZ G. E. L. Church, Banchi
SECRETARY : Rev. Dr, M., BAGE Hihat{India
TREASURER ¢ Mr. C, A. TIRKEY Phone : 510
12% -MNe - 9’/‘_ ?é‘/l' L .
G Dated Ranchi, che 16th. April,
1969,
To

Mre M. Hemrom
Treasurer, Orisu. Anchaly
GEL. Chmrchy Rajgengpur.

Deal' KJ.‘. Hm’

Please do not mind treubling ;w for a while. I
would like to refer to the statement of Pastors' Provident Pund for
January snd Febrary, 1969. The figure against the nme of each
indlvidual ladicgtes for one montk only and for Febmsary the last
total cnly is showns This procedure is rather puzzling, Because
entries are to be mede for esch Pastor in det Thus total figure
does not help in any way. %e have to caleulate the full amount for
twe monthks or three months for cue and esch Pastor for making the
necessary entries in Persngl Ledger Book. It tskes a great deal of
time to canplste the figure

Thus to feclllitete work end for smooth rumning of
office worky I request you in future, to prepere list in details
for each Pastor and not to multiply the last total amount.

It becomes more clegr if it is u@d out as below:

i B

For examples- Total.
5&1&1’,7.
1. Reve Dr. M. Bage 250/- 56=00 28«00 84-00
( Jan. & Feb, 1968%.)
& months.
2. Reve Se5. Dungdung 129/- 30-96 15-48 46-44
( Jan. Pebe & Harchy869.)
3 monthse
and so Oile
in the case of pension fund also the same procedure may be
followed.

Thanking you in saticipation.

CeCe to Reve Dr. M. Bage, Adheysksh Orissa Yishusahaye
Anchal for information and needful please.

1 With best regards.
GEL. Churchs Rajgangpure A

] {
e AN Yours Sincerely
i TURCH, R HR __ . \ 9
" @, i ks CHURC! , RANG, O "{/’f;':”" < 4 /,r 49 .
( Arbind Horoe) /ici. /et
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- GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Rgd. Under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )
ORISSA ANCHAL
RAJGANGPUR DIST. SUNDERGARH (Orissa)

EST-1845 1' REG-1921.

Rev. Dr. M. BAGE, B. A. Dip-in-Ed. Ph. D. (Berlin) Adhyaksh Head Office Ranchi (Bihar) Phone-510

Rev. C. B. EKKA, Up-Adhyaksh
Sri. P. TOPNO.
Sri. M. HEMROM, Treasurer

Rajgangpur,
paeDecCember 3rd, 68,

Ref. No. RPOAT #1/2.,

Secretary

The Head Accountaht,
GnE- L. ChurCh ,

RANCHI.

Dear sir,
Please find herein enclosed your chegue no,357602

dated 30-11-€8, for Rs., 10,230.61, drawn in our favour, In the cheque
you have given the wrong name, Bur bank account is in the name of

@ G.B,L.Church, Orissa Anchal,and not the the name of head you have
given, So, you are requested to send the fresh cheque in favour of the

above,
Thanking you,
Your aithfully,

QUL 98
Enclosed, 1 cheque, Treasarer,
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH / g)

{Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . Rev. C. B. AIND iy 3 o HEAD OFFICE :
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY . Rev. Dr. M. BAGE File Hos u&) s Bihar/ndia

TREASURER

Mr. C. A. TIRKEY : Phone : 510

Rot oo, 17/63 SE_COPX. Ranchiythe 20th Augs'®
i

- p@lﬁw ef meul Ma-t Wm&m

(2) RECBIPT No. 1435,30
CHALAN No. £765,08,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

4 \h\ ~
.’/ '.\ 5
PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH 1 Rev, C, B. AIND )] HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ v G. E. L. Church, Ranchi A
< A ¥

SECRETARY + Rev. Dr. M. BAGE BiharfIndia

TREASURER + Mr. C. A. TIRKEY Phone : 510
Refy No._/ 7 5/63. Ranchi dated tho 29th Aug'é8.
To

Mre Martin Hemrom y
Treagurer, Orissa inehal, : ;
GeBaLaChurch Rajgangpur. @)

(a) I sond you an gount of B 9700449, (Rupees nine thousand
seven hundred and paise forty nine) om account of G.M.lv,Work grang
to 0ld J«MeB, areas Orissa Anchal for seven months ¢ eon July
63 by choque Noe33G8G3 dte29-3-63,Please note apart from the ampunt
billed for, I also give you another amount of i3 1241.36 out of the
balanec of 1867(in payment of Speeial Budget Kulpal B,E.L, resolutien
dte15.2.68)
Your bill= I3y 3459183
Addede Se 1241 .36
Tobale O700,49

(b) Also at your sugﬁgﬁtion I have deduched LyW.Fs grant ii
igfrter 63 to Orissa Anchal as KeS.S, contrivution from Orissa

chal an amount of B, 1623/~ only; Chalans and reccipts of above
transaction are enclsed here withe

{¢c) We have found out the resolution of K,S.5, stating that P.F.
contribution from Church workers be 6%s Present K,8.8. Samiti has
confirmed the issue on its neeting of 28.3.1963, Kindly send P.F.
deposit accordingly.

Yours Sincerely,

(SeHbdera) V‘z
~Head Accountant

E"W—'@ng‘ 32bee3 Bl GekLiGimureh, Ranehis
(D ke no wer £

R No 7857 06
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Socleties Registration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + Rev. G, B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rey. B. MINZ G. ki, L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Bih’n.rfl.nd.ia
TREASURER +  Mr. C. A TIRKEY I Phone : 510
] i
Res W0.L%0.763 Ranchi,

July, 26, 1963,
Treasurer, Orissa Anchal,

it is regretted I found myself not in a position to aceept
. one of the Cheque . nneeted with P.F. deposit of Pastorse produced to me
by Dr. M, Bage, Adhyaksh Orissa Anchal, I hope you will exeuse my stand
and take no offence considering my owlarard position in aceepting it You
may be ﬂwwwmtthoﬁkashmmws&monmum, and 1P
in affirmative nothing about it has ever besn communicated to you. It is
to be found oubs It is safe side both of us set aside the problem €11l
the next KSS meets in Aug,63, Iet the K35 have his final sayi{ We would
comply accordinglye '

As for tha amount of due( Rs. 15,60) mentioned in my previous
letter, now I have found out that you were correet to say that it has been
deposited long ago in 1966, The complication came because of wrong entry

of date and also ymzr Chalen of ¥mp January,6 7. Well, I do mot think it
is tim t was thisey when it is clear now. I send ym my humble

4N
apelog:r for overlooking the diserepancye

With regards,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( Rgd. Under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 ) L/)L’ U
ORISSA ANCHAL TD/-(
RAJGANGPUR DIST. SUNDERGARH (Orissa) ||"| V/‘,u-
7
EST-1845 'I' REG-1921. /_M A
Head Office Ranchi (Bihar) Phone-510
Rev. Dr. M. BAGE, B. A. Dip-in-Ed. Ph. D. (Berlin) Adhyaksh Rajgangpur,
Rev. C. B. EKKA,  Up-Adhyaksh 25.1,1268

Date....
Sri P. TOPNO, Secretary

Sri M. HEMROM, Treasurer Ref. No.

ExPRESS DALVERY.

The Head Accountant,

giﬁia{ﬁ ?hur e,

Dear sir,

Re ¢« Tax d 4 at S ce.,

You are aware that Government of India has amended
the Income Tax Rules. According to the amended Rules,
Banks have been empoWwered to deduct the Income Tax from
the Interest payable to the depositers @ 20% unless and
until depositer will not produce the Income Ta x Exemption
Certificate granted to him by the proper authority of the
Income Tax Department,

Here,, bank has asked us to produce the Certificate
on or before the 5th February, 1968, otherwise, they will
effect deduction and the amount will be deposited with the
Government,

I shall be much thankful to you if you kindly inform
me the steps taken by you in this respect and if e xemption
certificate has been obtained for the Church, please send
me a certified copy of the same by return of post,

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,
~ %W.l:ah\:
(M, M) .



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN
CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

ORISSA ANCHAL

Head Office - Ranchi (Bihar) Phone No. : 510 (Ranchi)

Rev. W%ﬂﬂyahh RAJGANGPUR

Shri P. TOPNO, Secretary Dist. Sundergarh (Orissa)

Shri M. HEMROM, Treasurer

Ref. No. RE/OAT/133/6% Dated 27th_Septr, ,67.

The Treasurer,
G. E. L. Chul"eh,
RANCHI .

Desar Sir,

Please refer to your letter No.275/67 dated 20.9.67
addressed to Miss.M.Grundler, Amgaon and copy jendorsed to me.
{

In this connection, I would like to inform you that
the action taken by you is not correct, because in the case
of Rev.K.D. Soy, Orissa Anchal does not come in the picture
at all.Rev.Soy was deputed by the K.S.S. without the consent
of our Anchal,as such we disown our responsibilities on the
matters referred in your above letter. He was working
under K.S5.S8. and K.S.S. paid his salaries, so the payment
by the Anchal is out of question, Let the above contributions
be paid by the K.S5.S. If any decisions have been taken
by the K.S5.S. on this matter, please let me know.

Thanking you,
Yoursg sincerely,

LY TR X
Treasﬁrer.

c.c.to: Dr. M. Bage,
Adhyaksh, Rajgangpur for information.



_ :\,ﬁt\%\ GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN
L CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

. o SSA :
He\ld‘b(:ﬁ:'e - Ranchi ( Bihar! : ORI ANCHAL Phone No. : 510 (Ranchi)
Rev. EB-AHND, Adhyaksh RAJGANGPUR
Shri P. TOPNO, Secretary Dist. Sundergarh (Orissal
Shri M. HEMROM, Treasurer ;
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd, under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + Rev. €. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETIARY : Rev, Dr. M, BAGH Bihar/India '
TREASURER : 'Mr. €. A. TIRKEY Phone : 510
Hoe. 206/67
Ranehi
lireC oﬂuﬁ Administrator, _ '
GeEoLel! Hmﬁd: —— 80/9/1967
P QO\Q m
Diste W- ml She

Hon 1 $0 KaBe8e
135%.3% W for mm"‘ ln.jga Trossurer's
Offices Yours faithfully,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd, vnder Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + Rev. G. B. AIND
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B, MINZ C. 0L, Chikeh, Reanchi
SECRETARY _+ Rev. Dp. M. BAGE

HEAD OFFICE

TREASURER +Mr. C. A, TIRKEY T::;fnd::u
Noe 295/ 67
m.c.ﬂégoroﬁ.édminiﬂ 1:3&1&:1;0:;% ' Ranchi
+E « LeChure 0SSP
P?O. Amgaon via Debéarh, 30/9/1967
Dist. Sambalpur- ORISSA.

Dear MroHordy  .s is to inform that your M.O. No.4191
a/~ 28/9/67 for Ms.90/- dated 16/9/67 re: Pension Fund .
of Rev.KeD.Soy for March-August'67 is not accepted due to
the reason that Pension Fund and Provident Fund of gev.
K.D.Soy have already been deducted from his salary uaGEm
from March-August'67 ls=972.00 payable to him thrMmgh i
Hospital Amgaon. Vide R.N.143 d/-20/9/67 for 1%.% ¢
R+N.1735 U%O/Q 67 for M.116,64 according To L.DeDe .
letter 896/67 d/-18/8/67 cémunicated to the Treasurer

Offices Yours faithfully,

/1) Aeg
Troasufo
30/9/67



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

iRgd. under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 18600
PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev, C, B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ
K £ ev. I G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE .
Bihar/India

TREASURER : Mr. C. A. TIRKEY

y Phone : 510

Noes 278/67 Ranchi
- 2R =067

ure.H+.Hore, Administrater,
GeEeleChursh Hespital Amgasn,
P.0s Amgaon via Deogarh,
Dist. Sambalpur - Orissa,

Dear ir.Hero,

With reference to your letter &/«16-0.67
I have to inferm that salary of Rev.K.D.3oy feor the month
of uarch v AuguBs'S7 @ R 162/~ total R% 97200 oOnly
has duly been sanctioned and sent by M.0. in twe 1.0.
Forms deducting Pension Fund and Provi.Fund contributien
due from RevsK.D.30y. A separate letter from this effice
has already has already sent addresaing uiss MeGrundler.

Yours fti?/hfuny.

/) Beze

for 'rrouurc-r/,
GQE.L.Gh\lNh.MOh’..

22/9/61



e

Ref.

e

. EL. CHURCH HOSPITAL

Dt. Sambalpur Orissa.

ﬂlﬂ |/ Amgaon P. O. Via, Deogarh,
g

Date. 169,87 = e

Mr. CoA.Tirkey

(Treasurer)

or Mr. P.D.Bage

(Head accountant)

KoSoS. GEL. Church Compound,

Ranchi Sub.:Salary Rev. K.D.Soy.

Dear gir,

With reference to our letter dated 29.7.,67 in connection
with the above mentioned subjéct, we have not received
any amount or information. As you know, Rev. K.D.Soy has
left Amgaon on 4th. of Sept. 67.

Kindly send the dmount of six Salaries paid to Rev. K.D.S0y
at youn earl;gsﬁ covenience as the Hospital itself is at
bresent very short of money. The Hospital paid his Salary'
from March to August 67. His Pansion funds etc. will be
sent by the same post.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully,

0ro
Copy to:Pramukh Adhyaksh

G.E.L. Church,
Ranchi.



. &
GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN%U&%

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. C. B. AIND

LUP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev, B. MINZ

SECRETARY
TREASURER

HEAD OFFICE

G. E, L. Church, Ranchl
+ Rev..Dr. M. BAGE

Bihar/India
+ Mr. C. A. TIRKEY Phone : 510

Ranchi
No.R275/97 20 «0-1967

uiss M.Grundler,
GeZ.LeChurch Hospital Amgaon,

PG LY, n via Deogarh,
I)ist. duzh:g;;r - Orissa.

Dear Odister Grundler,

Please find enclesed challan Ho.4191
4/ 204867 Tor i 072,00 With receipt Ne. 143 d4/+20/0/67
for M 144.54 ond Noe 1736 4/20/6/67 for is 1l 54 concerning
ReveX.D.30y's salory end pPension pund ,Previ.fund Jontribution.
After deduction of Penson Fund and Provi.Pund Centribution
from the salsry nf the balanco omount of f% V10«32 nis is
being sent Bn twe 4.0. Forms. Plesse acknowledge receipt for
S 072.00 and 2d just your accounts according to +the K.3.8.
accounts. Pensior Fund and Provident Jund receipte mey please
be forwarded te the Treasurer Orissa Anchal fer his iunformuilon
and necessary action. Re: deduction of Anchal Jentributiens from
the salary of Rev.E.D.Sey; if you think f£it, please put up your
claim from the Orissa Anchal ITressurye Peduction of Pension Pund
and Provident Jontritutions have been mede ecoording %o the
KeBe3« lotter No. 396/67 4/« 18/6/67 (copy enclesed ;.

Youre faithfully,
el — (g
, For Treasurer,
GeEsL.SChurch, Ranchi.
8.0% Sri MJJemren,Ireasurer, 2¢/0/67

Orissa Anchal for infermation,
and necessary o tion.



' RUE_COPY
Gessner Evangelical Lutheran Church Ranchi.

Ne, 396/67 Ranchi Dated the 18th Aug.67

Te
The Treasurer GFLC
Hd. Acctt,.GFLC,

Dear Sirs,

An extract frem the mdnutes ef the Full KSS meeting dated

Aug.6-13'67yItem 5 1s -appended belew fer your infermatien and n=m
needful sctien, '

Item 5. Mstters related te Reve K.D.Sey:- " His salary was te be
met frem G.M,Fund threugh the Chest,which ceuld net be
dmie implemented., Reselved that his salary ef Rs, 162.00
per menth be paid eut eof G.M.Fund and his pensien and mxrmx
prevident Fund be deducted frem the same,"

Yours Sincerely,

8d/- C.B.Aind
Fer Secretary.

GELC. Ranchi.
CCe Rev, Ko Do S.y.

Secretary GFLC.
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'ﬁ]lqﬁ’l GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN
/l e CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

ORISSA ANCHAL

el 9 fﬁgg - fapoht { Bihar) Phone No. : 510 {Ranchi!

V) -
Rov S BeAIND, RKanyaksh RAJGANGPUR
Shri P. TOPNQ, Secretary Dist. Sundergarh (Orissa)

Shri M. HEMROM, Treasurer

Ref. NORVOAVHy 6/ Dated‘3‘3€/
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. GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN
CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

& ORISSA ANCHAL
Hea%éfc::gwhi ( Bihar) Phone No. : 510 (Ranchi)
™ . Daop
Rev. €-8B. H), r’aiyaksh | L RAJGANGPUR
Shri P. TOPNO, Secretary ‘i r.‘ Dist. Sundergarh (Orissa)
Shri M. HEMROM, Treasurer IV

Ref. No. RP/0AT /9| /67 Dated...3=8=67............

The Treasurer,

. G.E'L. ChurCh,

K.5.8.0ff1ice,
RANCHI.

Dear Sir,

Re:Pavment of Pastors Provident fund.
Please find herewith enclosed our chegue
No, 29104 24 gdated 31-7-67 for B, ©28.67 drawn on the
United Commercial Bank Ltd,, Rajgangpur favouring yourselves
The statement of contributions is enclosed for your refer-

ence,

Kindly acknowledge.
Yourg“aincerely,1

sypii )
=~ | cLuren

Ene: cheque & (M.Hemrom)
st atement ,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN

! CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
: ORISSA ANCHAL
Head Office - Ranchi (Bihar) _ Phone No. : 510 (Ranchi)
Rev. C. B. AIND, Adhyaksh v A L RAJGANGPUR
Shri P. TOPNO, Secretary ‘ fg\lb/] Dist. Sundergarh (Orissa)
Shri M. HEMROM, Treasurer \ ) .h\ i
R VANY

Ref. NO_RP/OAI/ qo /67 Dated-..3-8"1967 ........

- The Treasurer,
< G.E.L,Charch,
KOS- Sq Office L ]
Ranchi,

Dear Sir,
Re: Payment of Pastor's pension fungd.

Please find herewith enclosed our cheque
No, 34 oh2Sdated 31-7-67 for Rs, 38 H.00, drawn on the
United Commercial Bank Ltd,, Rajgangpur favour yourselves,
The statement of contributions is enclosed for your
reference,

Kindly acknowledge.

Yours\ sincerely,
'—)’%1 eryou

Enec:l cheque & (M.Hemrom)
3 statements



' PRAMUKII ADHYAKSH . Rev, C. B, AIND

-

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XX! of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ

SECRETARY
TREASURER

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar[India
Phone : 510

Ranchi
15=8~1967

+ Rev, Dr. M. BAGE
+ Mr, C. A TIRKEY

s atu Anchal,

a.s.t..m Rajgangpure

z Hou BI4I7L 4/ 1978/67 for e 305057 and
4176 3141 - or

g:' ﬁim.ﬁow B"awh with challan Ne., 4186 4/-16/8/67

Tor M, 139 : ‘;:.?lhﬂw.‘ a:‘?“.m’t for the ameount,

mumhtmﬂo.BPXWWG?mt challan Jwu
;g&a;; a/=11/7/67 of s effices I regret it was nistake
jinserted 2rd Quarter Ev, tlm.mam correct it. The 2nd
quarter Ev.Werlters' bill was s Bow it is ‘nhzmz.

This tinme uwin hthaha!luﬂmum
of Iie 600/= on account of Anchal Mﬂuﬂ.u Lo X.5.5, out
.rtomwwoo/-umﬂnmm-m which
mmammumrmuﬂmgaﬁuﬁﬂut
teking your precensent., Please confirm deductien and sdjust
yoar sccounis asccordingly.

Yours faithfully,



. .
Head Office - Ranchi ( Bihar)

CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

' ORISSA ANCHAL

TR D) |
UL&% GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN
o

Phone No. : 510 (Ranchi!

Rev. GRBXAKSD, Adhyaksh =Dre M. Bage RAJGANGPUR

Shri P. TOPNO, Secretary Dist. Sundergarh (Orissa)

Shri M. HEMROM, Treasurer

Ref. NQHPIOATIBO /67 Dated_..“ggh:fe_.,.1_96]3_______,._
To

Ll

The Tressurer,
G.E.L. Church, Ranchi.

W

Dear Sir, &

Please refer to your letter No 170/67 dated i 11.7. 1987
vide which yau have forwarded your cheque No 314152 dated 1.7.67 for
Re 1698.22 along with your challamn No 4093 dated 117467

In the challan you have stated that +he above smount 1i.e
Rs 1608.22 is payable to us for lst and 2nd quarter 1967 but actually
Re 1698.22 is payable to us for one quarter only. Please check up your E
records at your end and kindly favour us with your cheque for Rs 1698.22
towards the grent payable to us Por 2nd quarter 1967 at your earliest.

Thanking Youe.

our\eincerely,

Lo v W

(}Io rom) :
Treasurer, Orissa inchal.

0.0. 4o the Secretary Board of Evengelism & Literature, Renchi.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN URCH
(Rgd. under Societies Regiatration Act XX1 of 1860) C_//

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH « Rev, C. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev, B. MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY + Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Hihar/India
TREASURER - Mr. C. A, TIRKEY Phone : 510
11-7-1967
Sri M.Hemrem,

Treasurer, Orissa Michal,
GeE. L.@mreh Rajgangpur-Orissa,

Denr m-.!nru,
gsed P.I « 110 4 400884
both u-nﬂ/s? w.tﬁ m =1/7/67 No.314152 .
& No.314146 fer Bs 0 S67G 7320320‘&1% ér;fm in ymfw %Mm‘ﬁ

on the I!.Q.I
. Please aclmowledge receiptse

M? rnrbﬁ%




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Regd. under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  : Rev. C. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ G. B L. Chich, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Bihar/tndia
TREASURER : Mr. G. A. TIRKEY hiines =10

No. /Zp //7 Ranchi

19-5-1967

Sri M.Hemrom,
Treasurer,Orissa Anchal
G.E.L.Church,kajgangpur.

Dear brother Hemrom,

This year up till now no bill
neither kvangelistic Workers bill 1st Qr.(Jan-March)1967 nor
Spl. Evangelistic Workers (old J.M.B.) bill for last four
months have been received in ocur ¥K.S.S.office from your
Orissa Anchal.

I hope ycu must have a copy of the G.E.L.
Church budget 1967 in your Anchal office.

I am sending a copy of the Spl.Evangelistic
Wwork budgetold J.M.B. for 1967 herewith. Plsase prepare bills
of both evangelistic workers now and if possible send them
through Dr.C.K.Paul Singh Directer B.E.L. to K.S.8.Treasurer
;ho %gsgxpected to come in the K.B.5.5. meeting of May 30-

1s =

Yours sincerely

/44&4g%ffi

Head ﬁécountant,
G.E.L.Church,Ranchi.

19/5/67



-t e AR

Hee T1. Ranchi dated the 5tk April 67.

Toe

gpi H.demrem ) -
Treasurer, Orisse Anchal
ORISSAs :

| Please finaf inclosed P.0 No, 3987 dbe 5/4/67 with
a cheoue Ne, 302052 dis 28/8/67 for B.3705.287. drawm on the United
Bank of Indiu Lbtd. Ranchl Branch.

Tleanse aeknowledpe reciept for the amoumt.




Rk ku }aoasrmn EVANGELIOAL LUTHERAN CHUROH in OHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
L ORISSA ANCHAL,RAJGANGPUR

Memo No.. March 10, 1967

From

Rev.Dr.M.Bage ,Ad hyaksh
Orissa inchal.

T0
Hr.O.A.Tirhy-
K 9.8, Treasurer
G.E. L. oulﬂh,cmm.
Subject.~ Purchase of Rajdoot Motoreycle for Orissa Anchal Adhyaksh
Dear 8ir,

Please find herewith ensclosed the receits and cash memos in original
for the purchase of a Rajdoot Motoreycle from Rourkela and for getting it
registered as well.as for making the firet payment of Road Tax snd Insurance
fee ete. which 1s made at the time of purchasing the vehicle.As it is seen fxm
from the receits and memos herewith attached ,almost all parts required have
been purchased except the Front glass which of course is very much needed,
This could not be available with the Rajdoot Agent on the day the vehicle was

1 purchased.It has been ordered.on enquiry from the market in this connection

: I was informed that 1t would be advisable to purchase it from the Rajddot
Agent because it is specially made for this type snd size of the vehicle. Thek
cost of the Pront glass will be Rs.35/=,plus fitting surcharge Re.I.7%,plus
Sales tax Rs.53-50 altogether Re.40.25 paige.

May I,now,request you to send to the Treasurer of the Orissa Anchal
imnediately & Cheque for the amount already spent for the purchases made and
also the amount requiséd for purchasing the Fron glass for the Motoreyecle
already purchased. :

Amount already spent.-
0.““‘.%.-..---‘..%
0-!4.-0!40-1‘472 © & o o & o » RBe 59"&0
O.Memo No. 14751 e s« « » « s« Rse 5&-7'0
Separate bill for amount paid
for Rd.Tax & R.gi.strl.tion !!. B!I m
Total amount. . Re 5m Re. ,m
Amount still needed.-

Price of Front glass. . . . . Rs. 55=00

BuraMrgO.-._........R:. 1‘75

&lllm.-ﬁoaooo.o_ggo %

Total amount  Rs. 5 Res _ hoe=25
Total Cost for which :
requested from K.5.4. R8.5995-27 paise

Rupees Three Thousand ,Nine Hmndred end Ninety Five,paise Twenty Seven
only.

Yours sincerely,

COu= Adhyaksh,Orissa
« Head ktﬂlﬂtﬂl‘t,l{.sos.
2.Pramukh Adhyeksh
5«Treasurer,Orissa Anchal

orprraf gl
Nobe + — Aoy mﬂﬂ&k‘:\ e d & A klfrj‘é"-l—:’g_r—
Uor Ameil 2TTewn o ; 5
T

&&—»—’ A c:_/ 2L ia &

P e hhey

chal

f
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/"GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN

(’\ '/ CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

ORISSA ANCHAL

Head Office - Ranchi (Bihar) Phone No. : 510 (Ranchi)
Rev. C. B. AIND, Adhyaksh E RABGANGPUR

Shri P. TOPNO, Secretary Dist. Sundergarh (Orissa)
Shri M. HEMROM, Treasurer
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PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH « Rev. G. B. AIND
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH ; Rev. B. MINZ
SECRETARY ; : Rev, Dr. M. BAGE
TREASURER + Mr. C. A. TIRKEY

Ao A Blarne

/vearan ey » e
BEL ”%@E@;J;%

Deor L, L onwroms.

Uaze..

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860)

G/o SNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

HEAD OFFICE

G: E. L. Church. Ranchi
Bihar/India
Phone : 510
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HEAD AGCOUNTANT,
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) i

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE ""'*'_H'an OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. C. B. AIND G. E. L. Church
SECRETARY . Mr. H. SAMAD Ranchi, Bihar
TREASURE,R : Mr. C. A, TIRKEY l_miia.
FINAN'CML ADVISER : Mr. R. MONTAG Phone : 510
BEGLST 5RED
koﬁ_&'/ﬁﬁ Ranchi Dated 23rd Nov.1966.
To
The Treagurer,C.A.
GeBelnC .Ehdmar
Dear dip,

_The ®llowing documents are forwarded herewith for
your needful action. Receipt Voucher 110.3784 dt.18,11.,66 may
please be returned duly accepted.

1oReVeN021278 A1e21411,66 fOr R8e1000,00
= C&xoqua Ho ¢ 2025 Ate3e11:66 Hr Ree5313.00

SeReVeliD e3784 ALe18411466 O REe6313,00
4 oReVoliD 037 1010611466 fHr RE.190,00

Enclog: as stated alove.




ﬁﬁ% GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN 4

}f(.’f"" Cat

CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

ORISSA ANCHAL

ad Office - Ranchi (Bihar) ‘Phone No. : 510 (Ranchi)

Rev~€. B. AIND, Adhyaksh RAJGANGPUR .

Shri P. TOPNO, Secretary Dist. Sundergarh (Orissa)

Shri M. HEMROM, Treasurer

Ref. NQRP/OAT/j‘ /66, Dated.... 30 dy Algust, 1966,

To
The Head accountant,
Ge Bl +Church,

NCH

Dear Sir
; Please reffer to your letter No.

dated th,July,66,vide which you have asked for the Annual
Statenent of Accounts for the year 1965, The statements in
%estion have already been forwarded to your office long agoe.

ease see at your end,
Yours Sincerely,
%;‘ﬁ‘é“
(Mo Henirom) o

Note, About the contributions of our Anchal,your office has
- already got our instruction to deduct the same from
our Evangelistic grant., So, it 1s your look out when
you are effecting the deduction.

é € _Q._p/’u- M:.Hm‘om.
T é Lo - A




tﬁ/ﬁfhﬁumj/ ﬂ%bhm

GOSSIER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH RANCHI.

Hﬂqa
Ranchi Dated 16th Aprill'ée

To

Shri K.Hmaiz

Treasurer GEIC.Ra2jcangpur,

P«0,Rajgengpue,

nt. garh’

Oriscae.

Subs~ Construetion of Compownd Wall,

Dear ﬁir,

Cheaque mo.sa?su dated 1l.4.66 for the aunount of-
R3412,000,00 (Rupees thirteen thousand only) is sent herewlth
aiong with challar Nﬂqmg dated 1ide.4.66.

Kindly aekmowledge receipt of the same.

Yours Sineemlr/a '|'
Englos. Checue No.267311 (9
dtelle4s6C, for Ac:cg - |
PV el0e3500 chhit \

A e14edeCOs [



GOSSHER SVARGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
Orissa Anchal - Rajgangpur ,
) Dist: sundargarh, Orissa.

E Rajgangpur :
No, RY/A1 98 /ce | _ Dated the 10W Febo €&

The Treasurer
G.E.L.Church In Chotnagour & Assam,
RANCHI,

Dear 3Sir,

) Please find herein enclosed cheque Wo,0h763S 7 dated oy 2 &6
£or Bs, 354,87 (Rupses three hundred fiftyfour and pafse @ightyseven only)
drawn on the UE ITFED BANK ¥ TNDIA LIMITED, ROURKELA towards the
paymglt of the Pastors Provident fund eontributions for the month of

Do erds Decewmber ¢S of aur Anchal,
g}l N a m e Nane of Tlaka _rSalarng Sar _
1, Rev, C.B,Aind Adhy akha 250/~ 15,62 7,81x3 80,20"
2, " N, Kulm Rajgangpur 87/~  6.44 2,72x3 24,48
3, " 3, Dungdung " 73/ 4,56 2,28x3 20.52/
4, " N,B,J.5amad " /- 4,44 2,22x3 19.93/
5§, " Junas Surin Karimati 84/~ 5.25 2,62x3 23.81/
6. " Th. Dungdung . 86/- 5,36 2,68x3 24,12
7. " H, Luggun y 83/~  B.19 2,60x3 23,37
8. " 8,80 7 arakudar 87/~  5.44 2.72x3 24,48
9, " Julius Surin n 106/~ 6,62 3,31x3 29,79,
10, " Johan Topno Jharsuguda 73/- 4,56 2,283 20,52
"1l " Samuel Bage Bamra 7/~ 4,44 2,228 19, ss/
12, "  Lueas Toto Rourkela 83/~ 5.19 2,60x3 23.37;
13, " H, Tati - 34,8, (Kulpal) 81/~ 5,06 5,06x3 30,36,
[, Mew bers (o by bubin o3t ehals 77.17 41,12x3 354,87
5 s R i e BRI BY 364-¢7
it Shnovietge rosoipty
You_r s 3incerely,
phacs ',_@Lu._r [
Enecidne ahoqao.‘ Ori?;:ﬂ:::;:l’..

NN

X



L
* G{E'L Church, Building Committee

ROURKELA.

(ORISSA)

Ref. No..B,8.8..-5/1/66 Date 21 = 2 = 6B.
Chairmans- Treasurers;- Secretary:-
Rev,C.C,.¥inu, dree.d, A. Tirkey. Sree.S.kujur.
C/78,3ector 15, Cc/64, Sector 4, Re3.Colony,dbirpani,
Rourkela 3. Rourkela 2. Rourkela 2.

TO. ‘ >
The Framukih Adhyaksh,
(B, L.Church, Ranchi,

Sub,. t-Kelease of the balance amounting to Rs.1,250.00
which was handed over ‘q ir,.Peusch to the L.%.F.

Dear Ir,Bage

t ]

Referring to your letter no. 43/65, dated 13-1-65,
addressed to the Adhyaksh Orissa #nchal and copy forwarded to
Rev.C.B,Bcka Up-Adhyaksh, and my letter no. B,C.R. 1/65 dated
10-3-65, addressed to you, I beg to request you to transfer to
me the balance amount of Rs. 1,250.60 which you have released
from the L.W.F, as you have disclosed the same al the last K.E8.5
meeting and it is now publicly known,

We have to compiete the incompletle churches at
Rourkela one by one., #e trust that the @mount of Rs.1,250.00
with local contribution already made will go a liong way %o
complete the incowpiete churches. The sooner weé receive the
amount the earliier we start work so that before the coming
monsoon we shail have finished sufficiently to hold the services

Trusting that you willi soon remit the amount.
Thanking you in anticipation.

Copy tos- ‘

1., K.8.3.8ecretary's Office. m: MV
2. Treasurer I.5.8. )

v3. Accountant G.B.L.Church. (Rev. "s¢C.Hinz)

e b i



hurch, Building Commlttee

g A1) o
u:w“.n@ R O URKELA. mamcaa. T
. (ORISSA)

Ref. No.BeSaH.5/2/66, Date_15%h Yareh'6€,

To
The Pramuih Adhyalcsh,
GokoChureh, Ranchi.
Through,
Adhyelsk,
B.#.L.Uhul'llh,
Qﬁ’.‘! &nch!llt

Desr Tr, Bage, \
With reference to ouwr letter Bo.B.C.is 5/7/65,4ated the
CIst Feb,'66,1 had & discussion with you this morning the Thth Mareh'66
’nt Eanchi md I wbuld like to inform you that as our Chwrch at Jhirpami,
“Uoloney 38 stil) incomplete ani some money 18 to be peid for the sheets
purchased,

I request you to hand over this amount to the treaseurer
ae scon a¢ possible,which purly for thies Church,sc that we mey be able
to complete the Church,

. Thanking you for the kind deeds,

Yours truly,

r . Iﬁ{/:‘__’
{JedaTirkey),
Treasurer,
q. i‘-‘-- Liwm'
flourkelsa,

L= T R

L
I.KeS & Steratary' a office,Ranchi,
2 Treumer,x. S 4, Chainsur,
V’. Accountant » Je f‘atbsm‘m'gmm‘ ™
4, Adhyalesh & Up=idhyaksh ,Or}asa,snchal,



\ G\G\%fwﬁﬁ EVANGELICAL L[ﬁ[%hﬁ AN
'GHURCH IN CHOTANAGRUR /& ASSAM
o

ORISSA ANCHAL §£
one No. : 510 (Ranchi)

Rev. C. B. AIND, Adhyaksh RAJGANGPUR
Shri P. TOPNO, Secretary
Shri M. HEMROM, Treasurer

{iead Office - Ranchi (Bihar)

Dist. Sundergarh (Orissa)

Ref. No. RE/CLT/7/€6 . Dated. JErvEry 1241, pege
Te i
The Head Acecountent,
G,E.L.Church,
RANGCHI.
O i
‘ Dear wmir,

Please £ind herein enclesed the bills of the Boint Missi
Missien Beard werkers for the menth ef COsteber to December 1G65. Please
adjust the ameunt sent to us for the menth of Oeteber65. I have sent te tl

o

the Seeretary, Beard ef Evangelism and Litersure,Gumla,bills fer these
menthe in duplieate.
Kindly arrange te send chque for Re.1,286.48, at
" yeur earliest.

Thanking yeus.

Yours sincerely,

_.5.%] OLur ik
Enel; 2. M. Hemrom.



GO3SNER EVANGELICAL LUPHERAN CHURGH IN CHOPANAGPUR & ASSAM

P.92 331“‘ mﬂ;iat s}
s Js mm' 2 lﬂﬁﬂdﬂs&r
(m?asx STATR)
Salary bill of the JOINT 4ISSION BOARD workers for the
month of _Es_x_gg%)m.
= e

1. H". c.nﬁmt - LR ]

2, Pracharsk Amus Alnd . *e

3-. " mm .e L

4. » Mﬁh m : L L

8, bt Christechist 'undu oe

8, o Jesua 5 .s .e

7 " Patras Sarla (Part time) -

8. » 3tifen Lakra » .o

2. - Israel Lakra " .e
19. " Iml‘l m - ..
L 3y ¥4 » Moduashl Lakra * .s

12, " Johan Lskra " ..

13, ot Azus Guarila . s

14, ! Abraham samad » e

185, " Junathan Luzgun * .e
16, " amrit “inz " e
Lte " Johan suarin o .o

Total:z 0L, §

Salary for the manth of WNov cw by +Rbeu‘“b‘&%5 B Lteh e
Manager's eontribution to Pastor's Provident 1o 12

fund for Noveawbhe 4 Dec gou b oy = =
Travelling expenses (o cu <y ve.l.u M:q! ﬁc.frdg).. ™ M3 B2

Postage - s

Medlcal expenses se o
KM!M exXpensss e e B. 23 5h4
iise, expenses(econtingeney) . .o -_

—

= L 208 Y2

(Wt: Tu e LM;E‘MDWQJ“'»;Q M <t veo| m“?ui A
= o TS \ i
\/\,uu'yz \'ﬂ'rl-na, e_.a'?vu.& i 7‘) f Ao
ar .
Rajgangpuar, - v Orissa al,
[ = Ar‘{ -44-"-m-=-’ “‘C—“-WM'QMCJ‘”I = 7 ®00
ot e a AT w» G2r &% % 7
[ sdml Ouu cuwet oM Nov 4 Des o3 Bi120% hig
R e e
Toy. B1.286 HY
i~ LN



G530 ER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH I CHOTANAGPUR & AsSsAd
Trissa Anchal

P. 2. Rajgangpur, Distijandargarh
(ortees 3TATR)
Salary bill of the JOINT “ISSINA BOARD Workers for the
mn “ e m'
1. Rev, C.H,Tuti ae .e B, 121,00
3. ”m* MI m .s LR ".m
s, » Hansldh .o e 53,00
4, o Hdarkash idur . e 51,00
8. " Christechist 'unda oo §1,.00
6, » Jesua saznad .o oo 54,00
T - Pgtras Sarla (Pll't t!.l.) s 15,00
8. " _ Stifen Lakrs - .o 15,00
0. ” Igreel Lakra - - 15,00
10, " Tswarlal Laekra ° ek 15,00
11, " dodnaghi Lakra ° we 18,00
12, g Johan Lekra - n 15090
13, e Azmus Guria " - 15,00
14, - Abraham sanad » .o 15,00
18, - Janathan Lagguan * o w,ea
ORI - 1600
- » nay
C rotanr mERRSS
Salary for the zonth of L £&2 .o
KMM': emtribution to Pastor's Provident , 506
or o e L
Travelling exanmu . .. 28 24
Postage oo s VoS
Medical mmos .o . e
Heot ing' expenses i e 30.28
4ise, exponses{estingency) .e .o 328
=. 6 ho 106_
&t}-,_‘_t. *ﬂ}l 51.;:& recoves! S &2* (w§ «]
Bwlow ca e . 12_._—__—7__5:_66
Tr “_’
Rajgangpur. - Oris Anchal . Aesd
Note . 2 5&2.03 bﬁmab (,u:,. SUM LAl "J( HM
e Bow ic. B b

= Qi I e
c. b Kel . Accoun bl ddnictan —



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN
CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

ORISSA ANCHAL
Head Office - Ranchi (Bihar) Phone No. : 510 (Ranchi)

Rev. €. B. AIND, Adhyaksh RAJGANGPUR
Shri P. TOPNO, Secretary
Shri M. HEMROM, Treasurer

Ret. No. WP/OAL/72 /664 Dmd_______é?!&“a?z 3rd, 1966.

Dist. Sundergarh (Orissa)

To

] ‘ The Secretary,

e - . Board-of Bvengelism &Literature,
: G EaloChurch,

GUMLA.

’ Dear Reve Minz,

& Please find herewith enclosed in
' duplicate the bill o§° go m-%ﬁc Workers for the
_ e 1966.
@ater ending 08 sending the bill according %o
1 ptill now I have not heard fwom you

Enclosed, As above.

CoCeto the Head Accountant,Ranchi
" "along with the copy of the bill.



cosg‘m EVANGELICAL LUTHERN CHURCH,

Salary bill of Evangelistic workers “f_&' gquarter ending Neseh ‘& dume- 1966,
81, N a me. Name of the Naze of the Fate of  Salary for fnchel eon~ K, 5,8,Contrie
1. Cate Yakud Ssmad. Jara. Rajgangpur, 54,00 102,00 55.70 66.80
2. * & Isabak Beba, Eajridipa.  =do= 58,00 114,00 59,90 74,10
8¢ " Joserh Xerkettoe Sundargarh. «do= 45,00 185,00 47,28 87,75
4 " Tomamuel Barla. Bargeon, ~ (- 52,00 86400 535,60 62,40
8« " Paulus Soreng. O -G0= 2,00 96,00 33,60 62,40
6. Rev.5, Barls. -do= -30= 140,00 420,00 . 147,00 275.00
% * Igakh Samad. Rulchae Larakudar, 54400 102,00 55, 70 66, 30
8 " Dharmades Lakra, Bargeon. o= 83,00 99,00 540685 G4e 38
9. " Dand Minsz. Pitageon. =do= 82,00 98,00 5560 62,40
10, " Jasus Minz. Taineer. =do= 82,00 96.00 83,60 62,40
1. * Premchend Ming, l_!.rhlpﬂ.l. L 32,00 96,00 58.060 6240
12, " Cnristochit Topno, Band@ukders. «doe 85,00 108,00 56,78 838,28
13, * Samuel Bage. Madhupur, Bamra. 78,00 219,00 T6.65 142,85
14. Gste Prabhu Sshal Dange Jogimura, alibe in_ 108,00 8.9 - 68,25

/0, 627.00 1,881,00 658, 35 1.::3.«_



L 3 - - .74 es"i.sao i.utﬁ W!i? I,aaa.cs
15, Cate Phenuel Aind. Burkamal . Bamra. 88,00 114,00 89,90 74.10
16, " Nirmal Horo. Khuntamal. =do= 55,00 105,00 56,75 68,25
17, Rev. Samiel Tirkey.  Nimdih, Nigdih, 102,00 506,00 107,10 198, 90
18, Cate Amrit Baas. Khambarimunda. -dq- 35,00 105,00 86,75 68.25
19, * Samuel Bara, Korwabghal, =do= 52.00 96,00 83,60 62.40
20, *© Prabhusaram Lakra. Rajamunda, =do= 52,00 96,00 $3,60 62,40
21, " Simon Tirkey. Mahischapar, ~-do=- 52,00 96,00 35.60 62,40
22, Cate J. Luggun. Pahardih. Karimati. 52,00 96,00 53,60 62.40
25 " Dand Jojo. Hurda Raykel. ~do= 85,00 105.00 86.60 63,25
24. " Habil Luggun. Panduna. =do=- 85,00 106,00 $6.60 68,28
26, Cate Zakaria Barla. Lougabahal. Jharsuguda. 50,00 90,00 54,50 58,50
1,066,00 ;;iaa.oo_ 1,118,256 a,o'u.'r;“
Qury s

Trepsurer,
G e L. CHURCH
SRISSA ANCHA



Gtatement of Ineome and Exponditure of Joint Mission Board from January 1966
to June 1966,

- e mE e Me MR W A AR e e AR wm W - o uam e wm W e --------qqm--ﬁ-‘---—------0*-‘---‘--‘ﬁ‘ﬂﬂ-

; g m TSIT 1“1'1-'-?\' : 1iin} uocu: 1 i ® 1] '-nu 11 i : ”g
Ankh I P eckE anager'siTrave ravellin ca xpenul scell-(Repalrs Total Y Remarks
s il '! ity o b aalary ﬁ!‘.'ontb. tob‘{eeting : exp.of b expenass‘ for new | aneous “)to Build-) i
- 3/3a) ance 1,000, on . .
Janvapy - L, =, 00T 592,00 5,08 77 .40 - .50 - 3,80 - 633,46
Faoraary - 639,00 5,08 = - - - - - 544,06
Mareh - 559,00 5,48 18,68 - - - 60,00 - 643,13
April 5,000,00 677,00 5,19 39,47 373, 00 - 93,00 6.50 - 1,194,16
: ‘3 May - 754,00 5,19 78,73 - - & L - 844,57
. June & 754,008 5,19 29,60 & - - - 130,60 919,39
Total:  8,000,00 3,875.00 31,14 243,88 373.00 5,50 93,00 76, 130,60 4,823,77
Closing Bal, €& -~ - - - - - - - - 1,171.23
Lyomot Tobel 6,000,00 3,875,00 31,14 243,88 373,00 5,80 93,00 130,60 6,000,00
-t 2243 _—mEssaees -4-+-4-r4 =oomere oSomIn= ==umx Smmnm -t =rIammmaEmT
QU Y iy
Node ) Pe Nw“ wale '- ;
Wb o W t Treasurer
i;” ot Bt rison mabit.

\‘ur
-dm‘?é:

besw
We B—lqu 1.”- M



16 GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN
CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

ORISSA ANCHAL

B

‘Head Office - Ranchi (Bihar) Phone No. : 516 (Ranchi)

Rev. C. B, AIND, Adhyaksh RAJGANGPUR

Shri P. TOPNO, Secretary Dist. Sundergarh (Orissa)

Shri M. HEMROM, Treasurer

Ref. No... RP/OAT /60/66 Dated-12th July 1966

The Seeretary,

Board of Evangelistical & Literature,
G,.%.L,Charch,

Gumla o

Dist :Ranechi(Bihar).,

Dear Sir,
: Res Supnlementary bill for 2nd
5 gquarter of Evengelistic grant,

‘ o

This 1s to inform you thst with effect from
9-6-66 Rev, 3.3arlal(lewly ordtiisned)has joined Bargaon
Centre. So, I am submitting Hill for his salary from
9-6;?6 to 20-6-68, Kindly arranze payment at your
earliest, - z

Hame & place, Bate of Aunount Anchal K,3,3,
3alary payable contbn, eoatribution,

€ Rev.s.Barla, ®%,140/- 102,66 35.93 66,73
Bargaon,Raj- =
gangpur, .

(Rupees sixtysix & palse 3eventythree only)

Thanking you,




gy - — —— — - : - - — — —— ——

Church, Building Committee

ROURKELA.
(ORISSA)

Ref. No. B.C.R,/5/7/66

26.7,1966.

Date .

Frem 3-J. A.Tirkey(Tressurer)
G/64, Sectar-d,
a2,

Subs-Release of the balance whichiwas handed
over by Dr. Peousch to the L, W.F,

Dear Sir,

: With reference your letter No.378/66 dated 22nd March '66
 § I hereby acknowledge with thanks for ihe recoipt of the cheque for
| Bs. 1, 179-63( Rupess one thousand mex one hundredseventynine and palse
\ sixtytiwes) the belance remsining of the funds pleced at L.W.F, for

building of Churches at Jolda and Jhirpani in Rourkela.

As the letler was wrongly addressed, which was sent to me by
a registered post on 25-6-66, I received ihe ssne on 3-7-66 from a

t persol,
; ; Please find a statement showing the income and expenditure
- . for the Jhirpani Church only.
: \ Thanking you,
AT an Yours falthfully,
78 p=
fnelsl statement of income and (J.A,TIRKEY)

expenditure on Jhirpani Church,

i :Gopy to: 1, Treasurer Orissa Anchal,
2, Head Accountant,



G. E. L. Church, Building Committee

e ROURKELA.
(ORISSA)

S ' . R

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE OF JHIRPANI

LECOME. ELPENDITURE,
1. Tonation from the earning
s «smbers of this congregation - 1,833.00 1, Timber& Bamboos - 1,178-T1
2, Specldl donation from Mr.&brs,
; J.A, Tirkey 500-00 2, Sheets - 3,100-00
3. ~do= Mr, F,Khalkho 100-00 3, Irom rods & flats 314-35
4, =10 Rourkela Ilska 500-00 4, Bricks, Cement, Sand 244-00
5. «doe G,E,L,Church, Janshedpur
2nd Group 145-00 5, L, Hook, bal ts, wke, vasher 18494
6. -do- the Union Church 6. Goal fwlmvgr% 8200
Hosabain 30-00 7, Dédrswith ~< charge 158.75
7. Specisl donation from Miss Rlzohunty " 8, Labour payment 469-40
tist Church J,8,R{lndups) 25=00 .9, Transportation & Misc.
8, Lean th':’;n : )1.569-00 h.sgtg'
9. Balance Repaining from L.V,F, A179-63
Total 587263 o~ CvURCE
Foio i
Totsl Incone 15,8726 [/ ' ot
" Expenditurels,5,871=92 | : S
Bal ance 0T Nl O8F

— e

Please note thet still the mwork far campleting the Jhirpani Church is
pkending such a3 3w

1, ne side wsll plastering

2. Fhoring

3. Fixing of glasses on te vindows and ventilators

Q:,JL 4, Vhite washing,
an, acre le

Treasurer,



QOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN

\> CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

ORISSA ANCHAL

Head Ofﬁce Ranchi (Bihar) Phone No. : 510 {Ranchi)
Rev. C. B. AIND, Adhyaksh RAJGANGPUR

3 Shri_ P. TOPN O, Secretary Dist. Sundergarh (Orissa)
Shri M. HEMROM, Treasurer N

Dated. /2. Z:. 8.6«
e Rl
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A CHURCH IN CHOTAN R & ASSAM

Head Office - Ranchi (Bihar) GRS ST R, Phone No. : 510 (Ranchi)
" Rev. C. B. AIND, Adhyaksh RAIGANGPUR
Shri P. TOPNO, Secretary Dist. Sundergarh (Orissa)
Shri M. HEMROM, Treasurer ngi SI ﬂgﬁ E’ th A :2
Ref. No. RP/DAT /54 /66 Dated...20=8=1966.

Dear “r, Tirkey,

I acknowledge with thanks of your letter Wo,BC.R/:
5/8/66 dated 11-6-66, In my previous letter you were requ-
ested to give the estimates of Jhirpani and Jalda separa-
tely. In comnlisnce to it in your above cited letter you
have not given the details of estimate but you have given
the assumed expenditures only, Any how as per instruction
of Rey, C.B.Aind, Adhyaksh, I am enclosing our chegue
Y5 ,RKL/3B-D47€6| doted 24~6~6€ for R, 1,179,63 (Rupees One
thousand, One hundred Seventynine and palse 3ixtythree only)
drawn in vour favour on the United Bank »>f India Ltd.,
Rourkela(sesetor-v). -

Amount reeeived from K.S5.8, es B51,180,63
Less: Bank eolleetinn charges .. ___ 1,00
Balance e B5,1,179,63

Kindly acknowledge receipt of it.

Farther yon are requested to submit the detail
statenent »f expenses in duplicate to the Anchal Office
so that one eopy can be forwarded to the K.5.3.2ffice as
requested in letter o, 379/66 dated 22-3-66,

Yourg-sincerely,
5
Ene:One cheque, (1 .Hemrom)

sri J.A.Tirkey,

Treasurer,

Building Committee,

Ql‘.NO.C§64, SEGtOT-IV,
Rourkela=-2-

c.¢s to Rev,C.B.Aind, Adhyaksh,
c.c. to Head Accountant, Ranchi.



W E. L. Church, Building Committee

ROU RKELA.

(ORISSA)

Chairman :- ressurer:- Secretary:-
Rev,.C,C.Mingz. Sri.Jd. 4. Tirkey. Sri.8.Fujur,
¢/78, Secter 15, c/64, Sector 4, Colony Jhirpani,
Rourkela 3. Rourkela 2. Rourkela 2.

From:- Sri. J.A.Tirkey.
- /64, BSector 4,
A Rourkela 2.

To. Sri. ¥. Femrom.
' Treasurer, G.£.L.Church,
Orissa Anchal, Rajgangpur.

* 3ub:-~ Release of the baiance amount which was handed over by
m‘- ?ﬂusﬂh to Ltwoic

Sir,

#ikk reference to FPramukh's letter No.379/66 dated 22nd
March'66., I had & talk with the Framukh and the Fead Accountant
E.5.3. on Saturday the 14th May'66 and I was tcld by the Vead
Accountant that an amount of Rs. 118(0.63 has been collected from
the cheque of ¥ 249.C0 and the same amount has been sent %o you
on the same day in my favour te complete the Curches at Jhirpani
und Jolda.

I hereby authorise Rev.C.C.Minz, Chairmuan, to draw fthe
suid amount. Kindly expedite.

Yours faithfully

WA= a3/8/éL

( J.A. Tirkey. )

c.C. 1. Adhyaksh Qrissa Anchal.
2V Head Accountant,B,S.S.Renchi.
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‘1{'\Evangehcal Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & & Assam
ORISSA  ANCHAL

Rev. C. B. AIND—Adhyaksh _ Rajgangpur
Shri. P. TOPNO—Secretary : >
Dated. . .. IQ"E"%Q’ .................

Shri. M. HEMROM—Treasurer
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Office of the lreasurer, G.Z.L.Church, Ranchi.

g

Noe 219/55 Ranchi.
; 3«11, 19065

Mre ie Hemrom, Treasurer,
Orissa Anchal,
GelieLeChurch, Rajgangpur.

Dear dr.Hemrom, :
Flease find horein enclesed p,I.N0.3268
G/w Os1lleod with 2 cheque No.257127 d /- 29410.65 Tor
Ale d7450«2) (Rupess two thowsand seven nurired twenty and
palse twenly one) only draws on the United Bank of India
Lid. Hanghi Braachs

Further I am soyry to inform you that oy
magtake Anchal Contribution ™M 333.04 intsed of RA328.04
has been dedwted from BN Grant payable to your Anchal.
R O/«(iive) Dbalunce is 3till duwe to t'he K.3.53. be realised
from your Anch&l. Please 8end it Ly m«0. OT inssrwt ma
ta deduwet from (he next reuit=nce.

Youra 8incerely,

Accowntant,
pdb 6/’11 (.--E-I,-th.‘@h, Herchiae



e

Office of the Ireaswrer, C.E.L.Church, Ranchi.
No.217/65 HAanoni,

dellebh

lir. d.demrom, Ireasurer,
Orissa Anchal,
UDE.LQOhWBh. R&Jgﬂ.ﬁ&plﬂ‘.

-

Please refer to your challan NoeRp AT /128/65
a4/« 8/10/65 for W 3654.87. You did new give actus) aromt of
raslere! Qwn Contribution and Anghal ceuntribution clearlys. such
challan way cause mistake and have to work out ageir. Hance
forth please glve Passalor's zZakxey full name, salary, actunl
Owr Jortrivution Anchal Jentribution & Jotals

Herewith 1 enclose Receipt Noes 1377 & 1376
A/« Bl 85 fOr a5 35446%

Dear Mrs Femrom,

iours soncerely,

plb 413/ B AgSountant,
GaEsLeChurch ,Rﬁﬂﬁhi .

g — i



(% # C}‘L} \

A=OA=RP~ g 7 /65.
the 9" June, 1965,

To, 3.
Rev.C.B.Ekka,

Up Adhyaksh,

Orissa Aachal,

GeE o LoChurch Rajgengpur.

Dear Rev. Ekka,
As I am leaving Rejgengpur for Germeny on 22nd June,65,
for nearly four months( till the end of Oct.1965), please be in charge

of the Orisse Anchal till I come back.
May God guide snd lead you for His service.

ece for information 1=

1. Seeretary,Orisea fnchal. Yours Bincerely,
2. Tfﬂ-am.l',m'il“ mhla % 5
5+ Seeretary, KSS. Ranchi. ¢

4. Pramukh Adhyekeh,G.E.L.Church Renehi. Adhysksh,Orissa 4

5. Treasurer K358, Ranchi. Mnchal..



-

Hoe 69 Nmﬂl‘ﬁ d/.. 3le1le 1664

GOSSHER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN CHUTANAGPUR AlD AJSAMe
RandHI

411 Amghal Adhyakshas,

sanohalak Ehutitoli Syned,

Pastor Head (uarters vongregatione.

dubjecti. Reports fer 1963.

Dear Sirvs,

the full K35 weeting is scheduled to meet at Hanchi frow
13th to 17th Febrwary 1964. The Pramukh Adhysksh has desired that
the K53 should be acquinted with the affairs of the different Anchals
that was dwring the peried Janwary to December'éld. The Ki3 meeting in
the biginning of the year is the right moment when it ¢an review the
different activities of the church so that it has ithe possibility of
making mew policjes and programma for the general benefit of the

church at large. :
it 48 therefore Teguested that writien reports be
prepared on ia the congregational mmiters
b) general sdminietration

¢) Finance
d) Froperiy Loard and
¢} implementation on the recommendation of the R.C. in

Jouwr ares.

end submit 1t to the K35 office by 8th Jeb. '64 90
thls: h:eﬁ;t of the reports can be made available to all the mewbers
of % ede

jouwrs Jineersly,
Bde LeleHovo, 31/1/64

Asstt. S0 the <ecretary,
Gelelisvurcehe



af

(Trwe copy)

HoeBB /64K55.161 4/- 3le1.1964

GUUANER RVANGELICAL LWW“ CHURCH 1IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAN
m :

1o .
ihe Chairman of all Central Hoards,

Jubj i« Reports for 1§963.

Dear dirs, !
ihe full K53 is meeting from 13th to 17th February'64
which would like to review the work of your Soard for the period
Jandies. '83« You are therefore requested to kznd;l.{ prepare & written
report of the activities of your board and send it to the K335 urfice
by 8th Febrwary'éd4. The reperis should jinelude the programmes you
w ant to wndertake dwring the current year and also the problems
which you would like the K35 to desl with.

Eindly treat it wgent and send us the recuired report
in time so that coples of the reports can be made available to the
menbere of the Kji before the meeting.

Yours Sincerely,
Gd. NeB.Horo, &AM

Asatt. % the Secretary,
GeBeLeChurehe



{

{irue ea9y)

Hoe OF fO4-538126 4 /- 31e1.3064.

GOSINER EVAVGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN CHOTANAUPUR AND ASSAH
RAKCH]L «

sesretary,

sssam/ Orisee MV /EL Anohal,
danchalak Enutiteld 3

rastor Fesad Quarters Jongregation,

Jubjects Church statistics for 1963

Dear 3irs,
fhis i3 to remind you that the church atatistios of
songregations und inetitutions of your anchal dyned for the ysar
1963 has e vesch the Kud Gffice by tee 318t Januwary 1964, together
with the statement of Heceipt and Lxpenditure for 1905

indly subndt the figuwes in the proper form on or
vefore 3lst Jamery,'64 so as 10 enable us in submitiing the figure
%0 the Lutheran *mrid Poderstion and ether bodies.

jours sincerely,
mO ﬁaxaﬁ'”. aflﬂ‘

Asatie to the Jvecreiary,
UeleLsidhurehs

ERUBAN BE G ADEE



;'/'-'"1"}' 388 Jruetrf
( CoPY ) o=
GO3SNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 1IN CHOTANAGPUR & A35AH,
——2nchi.
No«507/63 A/= 18e1Ge63

The Adhyaksh,
Orissa Anchal,
Rajgangpur, Orissa.

Dear Sir, "
fis per your advice letier No.190,/63 d/-16.10.63
R8.37.91, being your T.A. bill for Rs.19.09 and Cate.Johan Dage .
for Rs.18.22 for attending the K33 meeting of QOct.lg-l4, &3,
has been adjusted with the Anchal Contribution of Orissa Anchal.
Flease make corresponding entries in the books of the
Oriaaa Anchale.
Yours faithfully,

3d. C.il.Horo,
Head Accountant.

liemo No«580/03 . DFe 20411.1903
<ony forwarded to Rév. C.B.Aind, Adhyakeh,

Orissa Anchal in reference to his pe.c.letier dated Rajgangpur
the 19.11.63. /g o

Head AG oa‘mtant.
pdb 2¢/11



3ri C.A.Tirkey,Treasurer,
GelsLeschurch Chainpur,
B.0. Chainpur

Dist. Ranchi.

No.595/63 - Ranchi

Rev.C.B+Aind, Adhyaksh,
Orissa Anchal, .
G«BEsLschurch Rajgangpur.

Dear Mr.Aind,

: The Provident Fund of the following
Pracharaks of Orissa Anchal was received on 5.4.01
for February, 1gol.

Name —-Qwn Cont. _Llaka Contribution.
Johan Bage 3«75 375
Luther Jojo 2. 75 2. 75
A.iu‘l-Bage D: D% 3.3%
Zakaria Dang e a - ai a- ;L_
13.24 13.24
Re.20.48&

This is the last payment from Qrissa Anchal.

C?ﬁura 3incerely,

Head Accowuntant.
pdb 20,/11/63



470/63 , 234941963

Hev. Wanohar Jarje,
Village Konasode,
FPele Bano,

Dist. Ranchi.

B..r B"QM}O,

ihree weeks ago Revsi.Hemrom, Adhyaksh of
Assam Anchal wrote to me that you had till then not
returned to your parish in Assam and that due to Jour
long absence the work of the congregations is suffering
badly. He asked me to ask you to return to Assam
1““&“13.

i do not know whether you have returned to
Assam or note If you are still in your village Konsode
I recuwoeet you to return to yowr parish in Assem and
report yourself to the Adhyaksh, Assam Anchal.

Head Accountant.
Vedse t0d levells Hemrom,
Mhyaksh, Assam Anchal,
lezpur, Asaam,

pdb 23/9/63

-

T



éb_/#. o
‘?,gﬁ’ Go.E,L, Church, T 5
| F21%2  gmis, omren, rowr

‘Ho.150/63.

From., :- Rev., M, Hemrom,Adhysksh,
G.E,L_C, Assam Anchal,

To,
j The Head Accountant,
4 f G‘.E.L.C. ’?.&nchi.

8ir,
With reference to your letter no.425/63.dated 28/8/63,
I write to inform you that Rev. B.S.Bage arrived in Tezpur
on the 31st July 63 and has heen appointed in North Lakhlim-
_pur (Chandmari Parish) .,But as regards Rev, Manohar Barjo I
myself am in dark as to be his whereabouts.Since he left
Assam for his oRdination in Ranchl he has never cared to
glve any information to the Anchal Cffice.It 1s reported
that he 18 in his home village Konsode,and preparing hlm-
gelf to come to Agsam éarly this month with famlily,Desplte
of this information he has not yet arrived in Agsam.It 1s
regretedd that not a single letter has been recieved till
now.1t 1s very diseppointing why he is making such unnece-
gsary delay.
Due to this delay the congregationg in the Parish are
suffering a great deal due to lack of Fastoral work,
I would be glad if you very kindly direct him to come to
- .Assam at an early date possible,.

Your Sincerely,

/\/L-#‘-A'V‘-"LW

Adhyak sh, Assam Anchal, Tezpur, Assam,



425/63 ‘ 28« B0 1963

m .h. k§
Agsan hal,
GelbelieChurch

igzpur - “ssam.

Dear mr. Hemrom,

The K35 has to pay a sum of Re.206.10 to Rev.
danohar Barje on account of his Iransfer T.A. from
lakarma to Assam Anchal. He was to draw the amowunt on
1747463« But he did not twrn we fhen I wrote to him
saying that he must draw the money by 23.7.03; but there
was no response from him. Again I wrote ¢& him on
180 8.63 asking him to inform me on what date he would come
for the money but again no response from hime

1 am quite in dark about his whereasbouts. PFlease
therefore inform me immediately whether Hev. Lanohar
E;;g: is in Assam or he is etill at his village in lakarm
8 ®

same is the case with Rewdls E.5.Bage also. He has
drawn all his I.A.money from the Kide SHub it is doubbe
ful 4if he has returned to Assam.

Head A}sm-imtsnt. .
pdb 28/8/63



- Office of the ireasurer, G.E.L.Church in Chotanagpur & Assam.

- -

-: Noe330/63 - Ranchi
: 197y 1883

i uanéhar Bsarjo,

vuua - Kanarowan
PsQ.  Bane |

' Dist.  Ranohi.

- Dear ir. sarje,

| | four leAomoney smounbing to RE.200.10 ney is

lying in the Ksli Ireasurer's office simo 9th July, You were
: to dm it on the 17th July, but you failed to turm w. iou
are hemb:v informed that you must dm it vefore 23rd July,

" 1963 failing which the momey will be deposited in the

bank,

pdb 19/7/63

B MRS
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' Vot G oE ¢ LoChursh, Assam Anchal,
CHRISTIANPARA, Date «20.5.1962.
‘e. ~ O -/Lé/é.& - 5 9 %

. From;
Candt, Manohar. Barjo,
G+E.LsChurch,Christianpara,
P.0. Orang,Dtt.Darrang, Assam,

Sub: T/A B1ll of Cant.Manohar Barjo and Mrs.Barjo From Takarma (SEA)
to Christianpars(Assam Anchal)of the GEL Church,for joining his ser-
vice(Vide K88 resolution o6e. , 5 ¢ /5L.. 4/ Ranchi @a;ghg /1963) «

/
To
The Treasurer, KSS,
G.E.L.Church,Ranchi,Bihar,

Dear Sir,

Herewith X#d I am submitting my T.A. Bill towards tran-
afer from Takarma(S.E.A.) to Ef Asssm Anchal(Christianpara) of &
the G.E.L.Church,to join my service,withm a request to make an
early payment,

Yours faithfully,

(MANOHAR BARJO) ,CANDIDATE,

&.E.L.Church,Christlanpara,
L.& ™ I. .A-B sam anhll ®




S

( 3

Ranchi & :-23?::5/1962.

9

TeA, Bi1ll Of Candidate Manohar Barjo FOr joini
_ g hls serviece in
the G.El‘;...churoh Assam Anchal, Vide K 8 S Resolution., 254, A—5/62 -

Tahma----‘mm& kuli Gh&!'g@...-....-.o............. 30

ASh&l‘EG----Rlnehi Buﬂ fI-N...................... ----- 5.
Tea and fooding at RANCHL .eceveecevesccescecronncens. 6

Rikahaw at Ranm...................l'.'... a0 ew e s 1:
Train fare Ranchi---Hawrah ,x2mi& second class(Express) 35.

30,
Train fare Sisleah--- Tezpur second class(Express).... 92, B8@ (9480
; Mol y

For two personsg Candt M.Barjo and Mrg Barjo,

np.
00

50
00.

Euli at Hamh...........‘u---...-...--.-.... ------ . /*'j‘z}

Taﬂ Ha‘rah—--ﬂialﬂ&hoo-o-u...-u...............--.. 3. 00

Kuli at s:-aldahOHOOO..co.o-o-oooo.-.o.-.oo-t ooooo o 8 8w [‘_th
e /1D

ERIL 2% BORMIERYY . ccivssviionssnssoes T b e
Lunﬂh f&mciiltutc!l.lo.oncoa...loo..o.a.at-cn.. aaaaa L] 1. itk A
84 (5

Kﬂ.n ‘t Hamharimt..toooo.. .............. L I " e e e

Kull at Rangla Junctionsceeccssccsssoscscosssconacsns # |
QCWW-.. *bﬁm‘ﬂ: }L;_:_..x Y ér: 00)
6 !tm’ “‘M@"C‘ F'iu@i".‘"f’-" 2 20 B e . . —-00 r b :‘1:-"

(aix) W Eozpu.r. LR 6. 00 S—

{#50

Rickshaw Tezpur Rly Station--G.E.Le

Bues fare Rezpur----Chrigtianparas ... Jlsyf’;gqf;t vamies 2. gg 1

Rickshw Tezpur GeE.L.Ce (‘Eo‘ Tezpur Bus catee. ... . _:Q%L_

Tﬂﬁ- &nﬂ m&l. e 0 -@W'@Q-MN&:} s '__}' ..... : .‘.._._- b ::‘mf-{i: — ‘B—'A
Rs 216, 35np mk

/QLLMMMM ?—w /\-“/y N
e e : (W%-m
W 1 irty five np. )4 g
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jﬁ'.l:.chureh, Christianpars
ASSAM ANCHAL,



office of the Ireasurer, G.%.LeShurch in Chotanagdur & APBme

-

0. Mﬂa . Ranchi
' 3¢ 1le 1062

The Adhyaksh

uUrissa Amﬁ:-.,

Dear o8iz,

She pastors named beleow have not pajid their 2.7,
Contributions Tor “he wouths wentionad sguinst thelir named.
Flesse verdly and reporis
Je Gunde HoLugunioiiod paid for August to Hoveober, 19w

2, Revsstiphen Dunglung paid for Juwne 1842 ou 4 T 6 and agdlin
he peid for the sare uonth on 1« 101968 with JTuly, 1998 un
3. L1+ 68 he podd Tor August o gotober, 1PvZ. Thus he paid
double for June, 1062 '

4, Heve Johsn Topono paid for July 1062 on lulfw62. ihen he
peid for Septs to 02t 1962 on 3C.11.02 . He has not paid
for August, 1962 . -

4e "Hevel.ioaind paid for depterber, 1962 on 30« 1lsod He has not
paid for Ootober, 13G%.

S« Hov. Halan Samed paid for Jwie,1962 on 23702 0B 1s10e62
be peid for June and July,18662, thus paid double for June.
He has not paid for sugust, 1002

8¢ Rever «3+:dn] paid for Jwne, 1062 on 23762« 0On 110562 he
paid for July,1962¢ On 30e11+62 he peid for Jept. and gote 162,
He hae not peid for August, 19462 :

7+ Beve Nehullu bas net pald for Augwst, 1062.

8e Flease repori whether pastor Soy whe ig werking wnded youwr
Anchal ia ReveTete Julermn 3oy oy Rev. OGitung Sulenmn 0¥
Please note that on le 13«62 he paid a8 Rev. Jebe juleman
doy, bub on 30e11ls62 he paid 28 Rev. Situng Sulemin J0¥e

yours sAincerely,

B sad acopuntant,
- !‘.'}‘ 4 I * Jh L“?ghgﬂam?"i.
 pdb 3/13/00



mﬂa Qe 10w 1962

The Adhyaksh,
Orissa Anchal,
Raj gangp ure

30“ gr. Mnd ']

ihis is to advise you that as per jyouwr
advice d/«bs10s 62 the under mentioned adjustments have &
beeneffected in the books of the Kids Flease make COrrese
ponding entries in the bocks of your anchal.

| .- wke,

K33 deeting Jp . 59+ 90

io 4Anchal Contribution 59480
ﬂ.‘na L aike 1’1113 of the
delagates of Uriasa Anchal
for attending K35 meeting of
2«6/10/62 adjusted.
lelatesd Jag8 -« - 1E. 58
2eRevelsbodind « = 4lad2

' ﬁﬁoﬁ Waeﬁ
wnu-wﬂﬁﬁ-mﬁw——. o
: . ours :ltnacro%.
pdb 9/10 ,'{“” ﬂ;a/?g% .
. ~ Bead ‘aseb uh ik,
(ie B« Lo Church, Ranonie



R

AT S
224 /62 . 23e 70 1362
The Adhyaksh,
Orissa anchal,
Haj gangp ure
Dear #ir,

As per your advice d/-21.7.62 the following
adjusthents have been made in the beoks of the Koo
on 23 7. 02 Please make corresponding entries in yeuwr

bﬁ_ﬂk'o
Yours faithfylldy,

i MA /2.
Date - Jarticulars Jeuit Sredit
23¢ 7o 62. K353 Heeting ) 2 515
o Anohal Gentribution _ 95 15

seing T.A«Bille of under-
mentioned K393 members of
Oriasa Anchal for attending Kdodd
meeting of 17fh to 2¢th July,
1062; adjusted with .Anshal
gontribution of Orissa Anghal as
per advice of "the Adhyakah of
Orissa Anchal 4/=21.7.023

1 d‘“., tﬁaﬂ. LR DB‘I 19! 24

2)ori U.Hemrom «oe. 32 64

B)heveleleAind sece __43e 27

) 9515

ﬂ‘.ﬂ Méﬁ mt&ﬂt’

pdb 34/? GeBeL.Church, Ranchie



72,/62 _ 15. 2.1962

Reve Cob.Aind, mh.
Orissa anchel,
Gelelavhurch, Rajgangpurs et o

Deay iire ﬁind. .

in continuation of my letier No«54/02 d/=ls2.02
ye: certain bille from your Anchal I have to ingoria you that
the missing billa have been aow fowd out and adjusied with
the Archal Contribution of (rissa Anchal as per jouwr advice

Q/20+12: 01 fa
1 - 2 -y l: ara i 1
15424 61: K33 Meeting Dr. 30 %

e Anchal Contribution She 25

....-l:“-illg thﬁ fli&‘bill of lev. S

JeB.Ekke d4/e5.12.01 for

attending K33 Meeoting of

4.7/11/61 at Renchi adjusted i
with the Anchal Contridution - Dl
Orissa Anchale. i N

35. 25 35 25 Wy
: ;
15« 20 028 Kid Heeting De 38 25 ;
io Anchal contribution < 35« 25

seing the T.A.pill of
.Rav.t}.b-Ekka d/u4t 12. 861 for
attending the Ksb meeling
of l.4/3/61 at Ranchi
adjusted with the Anchal
Gontribution fxam of Oriasa

Anchsale J - -
GG 23 386 25

- - -

| The 0ills of ReveC.beikka 4/-3¢12.01 for attending meeting
" of the Property Board Rs.20.25 and the T«A.D11l of Sri C.l.
Tiga 4 7.5.61 for attending ths meeting of the Property Beard
are returned herewith as these bills are not payable
(ovarleat‘) Ao
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Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

Treasurer : Rev. C. B. AIND Head Accountant : Mr, C. M. Horo
G. E, L. CHURCH RAJ-GANGPUR G. E. L, CHURCH
DT. SUNDARGARH ( ORISSA ) RANCHI ( BIHAR )

G« 10+ 1501
Ref.. 2 4 Q{/ bl CDﬂfﬂd-___;ﬂW_mmw |

Reve CeBsAlind, Adhyaksh,
Orissa Anchal,
Rajgangpur « Orissa.

£ Dear 3ir, : ' '

A3 per your request d/e 5.10.061, the undermentioned
adjustuents have bheen effected in the books of the K33 on
Se10e 61s Please meke corresponding entries in the beok

of jyour Anchale.

Yours fajthfully, ‘

’ Head Accouwntant.
!!: =1:' =
B« 10e 013 Officers .eetling Dr. 22 33
10 Anchal Contribution 22¢ 33

Btins LTefe Bill of Hovedeiw
Alnd, Treasurer,D3-20.0.01
for attending K3 officers?
meeting of July 19,1001 at
Ranchi - adjusted with Anchal
Contribution of Orissa anchal.

22. 33 224 33
S5e10. 618 K333 leeting Dy. 47.92
To Anchal Jontribution 47.92
Leing TeAeBill of Revelsle.alnd
B/=26.9. 61 for attending K583
meeting of 22-25/86/01 adjusted
with Anehal Contribution of
Orissa Anchal
47.92 47.92
9734-—#,/41% .

" HEABR ACCOUNTANT, I
~ T L orRURCH RANCHI,



/8 e 8
Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

I:recisurer : Rev. C. B, AinD Head Accountant : Mr. C. M. Horo
G; E. L. CHURCH RAJ-GANGPUR G+ E. L, CHURCH
‘DT, SUNDARGARH ( ORISSA ) RANCHI ( BIHAR )
(R.](_ .............. 491/60 Dated 21,12, 1960
m & 6@3&“&.
¢ Crissa  Anchal,
- Ge 5L, Church Compound,
Rajgangpur,

-Umr Hl’. Mnd-b
This is to infom yow that your Iw, Tork
Grants bills for Nov, and Dec, 1960 have been countersigned
for Hes, 169,00 each, “hile seudiug chegue for the amountu
. pleace wseud & chzlau for Re,160,00 for the refund of
e the Evy7ork Grant pald for January to October, 1960 for
Suleman Lgkra and Daud Hing who arve not in service as
you have reported,

’Ioux’, Gincerely,

/{:}ﬂvﬁ/ o ,
Head Accountant,
0y B Lo Church, XHanechi,

-



f/ e |
é.
Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

Treasurer : Rev. C. B, AIND Head Accountant : MR. C. M. Horo
G« E. L. CHURCH

. RANCHdI ( BIHAR)
22 OVe
OhE he 22nd Yove 1960

G. E. L. CHURCH RAJ-GANGPUR
DT, SUNDARGARH ( ORISsA )

‘Refggﬁ/do

The adhyakss,
Orissa archal,
! GeBeLeChurch Jompound,
> Rajgangpur, Dist. dundargarh.s

Oorisen.

De s Wre Alnd,
The undernoted receipts are forwarded to youe

according to the present rules passed by the Kig at ite
meeting of the lste-Eth November, 1900, =11 kinds of woney
transaction should be made through the anchalss Mo wonoy,
' gormected with the arnohals, 1e to Oone directly to the Ki33.
If you have not informed your Ilskas of this decidion of the
K38 then please inform them that should send their ueandli
Palae, PFund money, Rajbridhi Dan ete. to the anchal Treasuers

: R.?‘-.‘?ﬁa 4/22.11:6p for ™ 30.00 from Revd. J,.3urin,
» Lovwarodie

PeFeRJVe 500 4/22,11:60 for %1275 from Revds J.
durin, Lowarcite

6ad ASGountants

jopy forwarded to Feve J.Jurin, Lowarom for irformation.



